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RESULTS Day 1 + Day 2 

 100 m men time-race 1  T11  23.02.2014 
 

1. 11 -, Ramanjee 1989 India 12,98 sec. 
 11 Nurlybayev, Makzhan 1991 Kazakhstan DQ 
 
 
 100 m men time-race 2  T11  23.02.2014 
 

1. 11 Bakounga Awa, Patrick 1986 Cameroon 12,63 sec, 
 11 Muradov, Elchin 1989 Azerbaijan DQ 
 11 Atangana Ntsama, Charles 1992 Cameroon DNS 
 
 
 100 m men ranking order time-races  T11  23.02.2014 
 

1. 11 Bakounga Awa, Patrick 1986 Cameroon 12,63 sec. 
2 11 -, Ramanjee 1989 India 12,98 sec. 
 11 Muradov, Elchin 1989 Azerbaijan DQ 
 11 Nurlybayev, Makzhan 1991 Kazakhstan DQ 
 11 Atangana Ntsama, Charles 1992 Cameroon DNS 
Rule 19.4 
 
 
 100 m men time-race 1  T12  23.02.2014 
 

1. 12 Sabar, Hamza 1995 Ajman Club 11,95 sec. 
2. 12 Gebertayev, Bislan 1992 Kazakhstan 13,24 sec. 
 
 
 100 m men time-race 2  T12  23.02.2014 
 

1. 12 Ndo Andeme, Andre Patrick 1985 Cameroon 11,64 sec. 
2. 12 Ulbricht, Thomas 1985 Germany 12,02 sec. 
3. 12 Alsalem, Mohammed 1993 Saudi Arabia 12,43 sec. 
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 100 m men ranking order time races T12  22.02.2014 
 

1. 12 Ndo Andeme, Andre Patrick 1985 Cameroon 11,64 sec.  
2. 12 Sabar, Hamza 1995 Ajman Club 11,95 sec.  
3. 12 Ulbricht, Thomas 1985 Germany 12,02 sec.  

4. 12 Alsalem, Mohammed 1993 Saudi Arabia 12,43 sec.  
5. 12 Gebertayev, Bislan 1992 Kazakhstan 13,24 sec.  
 
 
 100 m men final  T13 -1,2 22.02.2014 
 

1. 13 Zlatanov, Radoslav 1987 Bulgaria 11,46 sec. 
2. 13 Abdali, Zakareya 1982 Bahrain 12,25 sec. 
3. 13 Shaker, Salah 1994 Ajman Club 12,59 sec. 
4. 13 Abuelola, Shadi 1998 Jordan 12,97 sec. 
5. 13 Sabar, Abdulrahman 1993 Ajman Club 13,10 sec. 
6. 13 Almutairi, Omar 1997 Kuwait 14,44 sec. 
 
 
 100 m men final  T20 +0,4 22.02.2014 
 

1. 20 Khalifa, Alamiri 1985 Dubai Club for the Disabled 12,66 sec. 
2. 20 Salah, Alkassab 1989 Dubai Club for the Disabled 13,52 sec. 
3. 20 Alsuwaidi, Saeed 1989 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 14,42 sec. 
 
 
 100 m wheelchair men final  T53 -0,9 22.02.2014 
 

1. 53 Algnaidl, Fahad 1984 Saudi Arabia 15,52 sec. 
2. 53 Hiromichi, Jun 1973 Japan 16,25 sec. 
3. 53 Matsunaga, Hitoshi 1972 Japan 16,52 sec. 
4. 53 Alenzei, Abdullah 1993 Kuwait 16,59 sec. 
5. 53 Sutter, Markus 1988 Switzerland 17,09 sec. 
6. 53 Alhah,ani, Marwan 1994 AlAin Club for the Disabled 19,90 sec. 
7. 53 Almazrouai, Mohammed 2001 AlAin Club for the Disabled 26,29 sec. 
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 100 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T54 +0,5 22.02.2014 
 

1. 54 Konjen, Saichon 1983 Thailand 14,37 sec. 
2. 54 Almers, Niklas 1991 Sweden 14,77 sec. 
3. 54 Ekkachai, Janthon 1979 Thailand 14,92 sec. 
4. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 16,82 sec. 
5. 54 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 Khorfakkan club 17,98 sec. 
 54 Abdo, Khaled 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled DNS 
 54 Alnaqbi, Jasim 1978 Khorfakkan club DNS 
 
 
 100 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T54 +0,8 22.02.2014 

 

1. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 15,45 sec. 
2. 54 Alghareeb, Mohammad A.A. 1994 Kuwait 15,68 sec. 
3. 54 Scherer, David 1996 Germany 15,90 sec. 
4. 54 Albalooshi, Mahmood 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 16,46 sec. 
5. 54 Schnoor, Jens- Uwe 1994 Germany 17,74 sec. 
 54 Almazrouee, Nayef 1998 Khorfakkan club DNS 
 
 
 100 m wheelchair men time-race 3  T54 -1,2 22.02.2014 
 

1. 54 Adil, Alblooshi 1989 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 16,10 sec. 
2. 54 Alhawasin, Badir Abbas 1985 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 16,65 sec. 
3. 54 Schneeberg, Malte 1987 Germany 16,88 sec. 
4. 54 Jarju, Demba 1989 Gambia 18,58 sec. 
5. 54 Bajinka, Alhagi 1984 Gambia 18,60 sec. 
6. 54 Momine, Nitesh 1989 Mauritius 19,55 sec. 
7. 54 L' Eveillé, Linley 1993 Mauritius 19,92 sec. 
 
 
 100 m wheelchair men time-race 4  T54 -1,1 22.02.2014 
 

1. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980 Netherlands 14,27 sec. 
2. 54 Schuh, Marc 1989 Germany 14,55 sec. 
3. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 14,64 sec. 
4. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 Dubai Club for the Disabled 14,80 sec. 
5. 54 Zouinkhi, Fethi 1986 Tunisia 14,86 sec. 
6. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 14,98 sec. 
7. 54 Aldhaheri, Rashed 1991 AlAin Club for the Disabled 15,13 sec. 
8. 54 Alshehhi, Salem 1998 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 15,79 sec. 
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 100 m wheelchair men ranking order time races  T 54  22.02.2014 
 

1. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980 Netherlands 14,27 sec. ( -1,1) 
2. 54 Konjen, Saichon 1983 Thailand 14,37 sec. ( +0,5) 
3. 54 Schuh, Marc 1989 Germany 14,55 sec. ( -1,1) 
4. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 14,64 sec. ( -1,1) 
5. 54 Almers, Niklas 1991 Sweden 14,77 sec. ( +0,5) 
6. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 Dubai Club for the Disabled 14,80 sec. ( -1,1) 
7. 54 Zouinkhi, Fethi 1986 Tunisia 14,86 sec. ( -1,1) 
8. 54 Ekkachai, Janthon 1979 Thailand 14,92 sec. ( +0,5) 
9. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 14,98 sec. ( -1,1) 
10. 54 Aldhaheri, Rashed 1991 AlAin Club for the Disabled 15,13 sec. ( -1,1) 
11. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 15,45 sec. ( +0,8) 
12. 54 Alghareeb, Mohammad A.A. 1994 Kuwait 15,68 sec. ( +0,8) 
13. 54 Alshehhi, Salem 1998 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 15,79 sec. ( -1,1) 
14. 54 Scherer, David 1996 Germany 15,90 sec. ( +0,8) 
15. 54 Adil, Alblooshi 1989 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 16,10 sec. ( -1,2) 
16. 54 Albalooshi, Mahmood 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 16,46 sec. ( +0,8) 
17. 54 Alhawasin, Badir Abbas 1985 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 16,65 sec. ( -1,2) 
18. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 16,82 sec. ( +0,5) 
19. 54 Schneeberg, Malte 1987 Germany 16,88 sec. ( -1,2) 
20. 54 Schnoor, Jens- Uwe 1994 Germany 17,74 sec. ( +0,8) 
21. 54 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 Khorfakkan club 17,98 sec. ( +0,5) 
22. 54 Jarju, Demba 1989 Gambia 18,58 sec. ( -1,2) 
23. 54 Bajinka, Alhagi 1984 Gambia 18,60 sec. ( -1,2) 
24. 54 Momine, Nitesh 1989 Mauritius 19,55 sec. ( -1,2) 
25. 54 L’ Eveillé, Linley 1993 Mauritius 19,92 sec. ( -1,2) 
 54 Abdo, Khaled 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled DNS 
 54 Alnaqbi, Jasim 1978 Khorfakkan club DNS 
 54 Almazrouee, Nayef 1998 Khorfakkan club DNS 
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 200 m wheelchair men final  T33/34 +1.1 23.02.2014 
 

1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 26,69 sec. 
2. 34 Mitic, Bojan 1985 Switzerland 29,57 sec. 
3. 33 Almutairi, Ahmad 1994 Kuwait 30,34 sec. 
4. 34 Abdo, Khaled 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 36,10 sec. 
5. 34 Al-Kubaisi, Mohammed Rashid 1993 Qatar 38,44 sec. 
 34 Humaid, Albalooshi 2002 Dubai Club for the Disabled DNS 
 
New World Record T33 by Ahmad Almutairi, KUW 
New Asian Record T33 by Ahmad Almutairi, KUW 
New World Record T34 by Walid Ktila, TUN 
New African Record T34 by Walid, Ktila, TUN 
 
 
 200 m men final  T35 -0,4 22.02.2014 

 

1. 35 Stein, Niels 1991 Germany 29,02 sec. 
2. 35 Al-Dosari, Khalifa 1993 Qatar 34,64 sec. 
 35 Mohammad, Othman 2004 Dubai Club for the Disabled DNS 
 
 
 200 m men final  T36 -0,3 22.02.2014 
 

1. 36 Ballard, Graeme 1979 Great Britain 25,65 sec. 
2. 36 So, Wa Wai 1981 Hong Kong, China 27,74 sec. 
3. 36 Kharlamov, Sergey 1970 Kazakhstan 28,88 sec. 
4. 36 Chan, Wing Sum 1995 Hong Kong, China 31,45 sec. 
5. 36 Alaradi, Mahmood 1982 Bahrain 31,75 sec. 
6. 36 Cheung, Man Chiu 1997 Hong Kong, China 32,27 sec. 
7. 36 Shihadeh, Oday 1995 Jordan 33,29 sec. 
 36 Yuen, Ka Kin 1993 Hong Kong, China DNS 
 
 
 200 m men time-race 1  T37 -1,3 22.02.2014 
      

1. 37 Abdellatef, Mohamed 1991 Egypt 26,56 sec. 
2. 37 MacLean, Jason 1996 Scotland 27,42 sec. 
3. 37 Batha, Obaida 1992 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 29,78 sec. 
4. 37 Algaiwani, Sultan 1987 Dubai Club for the Disabled 31,16 sec. 
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 200 m men time-race 2  T37 -0,4 22.02.2014 
 

1. 37 Hamdi, Sofiane 1989 Algeria 24,26 sec. 
2. 37 Detohata, Nozomu 1983 Japan 28,27 sec. 
3. 37 Kalkayev, Amanat 1991 Kazakhstan 28,81 sec. 
4. 37 Al-Jaal, Abdulhameed 1999 Qatar 29,06 sec. 
5. 37 Bolat, Beibars 1998 Kazakhstan 31,22 sec. 
 
 
 200 m men ranking order time races  T 37  22.02.2014 
 

1. 37 Hamdi, Sofiane 1989 Algeria 24,26 sec. (-0,4) 
2. 37 Abdellatef, Mohamed 1991 Egypt 26,56 sec. ( -1,3) 
3. 37 MacLean, Jason 1996 Scotland 27,42 sec. ( -1,3) 

4. 37 Detohata, Nozomu 1983 Japan 28,27 sec. ( -0,4) 
5. 37 Kalkayev, Amanat 1991 Kazakhstan 28,81 sec. ( -0,4) 
6. 37 Al-Jaal, Abdulhameed 1999 Qatar 29,06 sec. ( -0,4) 
7. 37 Batha, Obaida 1992 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 29,78 sec. ( -1,3) 
8. 37 Algaiwani, Sultan 1987 Dubai Club for the Disabled 31,16 sec. ( -1,3) 
9. 37 Bolat, Beibars 1998 Kazakhstan 31,22 sec. ( -0,4) 
 
 
 200 m men final  T38 -0,8 22.02.2014 
 

1. 38 Shahin, Shahin 1996 Egypt 24,33 sec. 
2. 38 Chida, Mohamend Farha 1982 Tunisia 24,98 sec. 
3. 38 Al-Darraji, Abbas 1991 Iraq 25,73 sec. 
4. 38 Mahmoud, Wael 1984 Ajman Club 27,38 sec. 
5. 38 Duisengaliyev, Shattyk 1996 Kazakhstan 32,42 sec. 
 
 
 200 m men final  T44 -0,1 22.02.2014 
  

1. 44 Seitis, Michail 1987 Greece 24,62 sec. 
2. 44 Alaize, Jean-Baptiste 1991 France 24,95 sec. 
 44 Finne, Anton Mikhail 1996 Denmark DNS 
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 200 m men time-race 1  T46/47 +0,4 22.02.2014 
 

1. 46 Singh, Sandeep Singh 1993 India 23,09 sec. 
2. 46 Aldosari Mezin, Aldosari 1990 Saudi Arabia 23,28 sec. 
3. 47 Bilal, Sa'ada 1992 Jordan 23,55 sec. 
4. 46 Palludan Henriksen, Jeppe 1996 Denmark 25,88 sec. 
5. 46 Aldarmaki, Haitham 1999 Oman 26,74 sec. 
 
 
 200 m men time-race 2  T46/47 +0,2 22.02.2014 
 

1. 47 Al Ksso, Ahmed 1993 Iraq 23,72 sec. 
2. 47 Mirzakulov, Farukh 1994 Uzbekistan 24,07 sec. 
3. 47 Filsoe, Kasper 1990 Denmark 24,64 sec. 
4. 46 Altidjani, Zakaria 1999 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 26,07 sec. 
 46 Horaddi, Basavaraja 1988 India DNS 
 
 
 200 m men ranking order time races  T46/47  22.02.2014 
  

1. 46 Singh, Sandeep Singh 1993 India 23,09 sec. ( +0,4) 
2. 46 Aldosari Mezin, Aldosari 1990 Saudi Arabia 23,28 sec. ( +0,4) 

3. 47 Bilal, Sa'ada 1992 Jordan 23,55 sec. ( +0,4) 
4. 47 Al Ksso, Ahmed 1993 Iraq 23,72 sec. ( +0,2) 
5. 47 Mirzakulov, Farukh 1994 Uzbekistan 24,07 sec. ( +0,2) 
6. 47 Filsoe, Kasper 1990 Denmark 24,64 sec. ( +0,2) 
7. 46 Palludan Henriksen, Jeppe 1996 Denmark 25,88 sec. ( +0,4) 
8. 46 Altidjani, Zakaria 1999 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 26,07 sec. ( +0,2) 
9. 46 Aldarmaki, Haitham 1999 Oman 26,74 sec. ( +0,4) 

 46 Horaddi, Basavaraja 1988 India DNS 
 
 
 200 m wheelchair men final  T51/52/53 +0.8 23.02.2014 
  

1. 53 Algnaidl, Fahad 1984 Saudi Arabia 27,77 sec. 
2. 53 Hiromichi, Jun 1973 Japan 28,40 sec. 
3. 53 Sutter, Markus 1988 Switzerland 29,42 sec. 
4. 53 Alenzei, Abdullah 1993 Kuwait 29,47 sec. 
5. 52 Bösch, Beat 1971 Switzerland 32,09 sec. 
6. 53 Almazrouai, Mohammed 2001 AlAin Club for the Disabled 46,53 sec. 
7. 51 Ziesmer, Ronny 1979 Germany 52,87 sec. 
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 200 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T54 +0.8 23.02.2014 
 

1. 54 Konjen, Saichon 1983 Thailand 25,40 sec. 
2. 54 Almers, Niklas 1991 Sweden 26,09 sec. 
3. 54 Albalooshi, Mahmood 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 29,73 sec. 
4. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 31,33 sec. 
5. 54 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 Khorfakkan club 32,83 sec. 
6. 54 Schnoor, Jens- Uwe 1994 Germany 33,07 sec. 
7. 54 L'Eveille, Linley 1993 Mauritius 37,88 sec. 
 
 
 200 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T54 +0.8 23.02.2014 
 

1. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 27,37 sec. 
2. 54 Scherer, David 1996 Germany 27,97 sec. 
3. 54 Alghareeb, Mohammad A.A. 1994 Kuwait 28,54 sec. 
4. 54 Alhawasin, Badir Abbas 1985 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 29,04 sec. 
5. 54 Jarju, Demba 1989 Gambia 33,73 sec. 
6. 54 Bajinka, Alhagi 1984 Gambia 35,96 sec. 
 54 Adil, Alblooshi 1989 Althiqah Club for Handicapped DNS 
 
 
 200 m wheelchair men time-race 3  T54 -0.1 23.02.2014 
 

1. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980 Netherlands 24,50 sec. 
2. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 25,11 sec. 
3. 54 Schuh, Marc 1989 Germany 25,33 sec. 
4. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 25,59 sec. 
5. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 Dubai Club for the Disabled 25,66 sec. 
6. 54 Aldhaheri, Rashed 1991 AlAin Club for the Disabled 26,10 sec. 
7. 54 Alshehhi, Salem 1998 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 27,95 sec. 
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 200 m wheelchair men ranking order time races 23.02.2014 
 

1. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980 Netherlands 24,50 sec. ( -0.1) 
2. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 25,11 sec. ( -0.1) 

3. 54 Schuh, Marc 1989 Germany 25,33 sec. ( -0.1) 
4. 54 Konjen, Saichon 1983 Thailand 25,40 sec. ( +0.8) 
5. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 25,59 sec. ( -0.1) 
6. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 Dubai Club for the Disabled 25,66 sec. ( -0.1) 
7. 54 Almers, Niklas 1991 Sweden 26,09 sec. ( +0.8) 
8. 54 Aldhaheri, Rashed 1991 AlAin Club for the Disabled 26,10 sec. ( -0.1) 
9. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 27,37 sec. ( +0.8) 
10. 54 Alshehhi, Salem 1998 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 27,95 sec. ( -0.1) 
11. 54 Scherer, David 1996 Germany 27,97 sec. ( +0.8) 
12. 54 Alghareeb, Mohammad A.A. 1994 Kuwait 28,54 sec. ( +0.8) 
13. 54 Alhawasin, Badir Abbas 1985 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 29,04 sec. ( +0.8) 
14. 54 Albalooshi, Mahmood 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 29,73 sec. ( +0.8) 
15. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 31,33 sec. ( +0.8) 
16. 54 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 Khorfakkan club 32,83 sec. ( +0.8) 
17. 54 Schnoor, Jens- Uwe 1994 Germany 33,07 sec. ( +0.8) 
18. 54 Jarju, Demba 1989 Gambia 33,73 sec. ( +0.8) 
19. 54 Bajinka, Alhagi 1984 Gambia 35,96 sec. ( +0.8) 
20. 54 L’Eveillé, Linley 1993 Mauritius 37,88 sec. ( +0.8) 

 54 Adil, Alblooshi 1989 Althiqah Club for Handicapped DNS 
 
 
 400 m men final  T36/37/38  23.02.2014 
  

1. 37 Hamdi, Sofiane 1989 Algeria 53,66 sec. 
2. 38 Chida, Mohamend Farha 1982 Tunisia 53,86 sec. 
3. 36 Blake, Paul 1990 Great Britain 56,03 sec. 
4. 38 Al-Darraji, Abbas 1991 Iraq 56,49 sec. 
5. 37 Rsaitmawi, Ali 1993 Iraq 1:00,01 min. 
6. 36 Alaradi, Mahmood 1982 Bahrain 1:12,92 min. 
 37 Algaiwani, Sultan 1987 Dubai Club for the Disabled DNS 
 38 Mahmoud, Wael 1984 Ajman Club DNS 
 
 
 800 m men final  T20  23.02.2014 
 

1. 20 Aldria, Abdullah 1991 Kuwait 2:48,46 min. 
2. 20 Alawadh, Mansour 1997 Kuwait 2:49,42 min. 
3. 20 Almarzouqi, Adil 1987 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 2:58,68 min. 
 20 Tayssir, Iman 1991 Althiqah Club for Handicapped DNS 
 20 Alahbabi, Mohammed 1993 AlAin Club for the Disabled DNS 
 



 

 

 

 

 

6th Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2014 

Dubai, Althiqah Club 

February 20th – 25th
 

Page 10 Competition office by www.team-thomas.org 
printed: 11:07 – Feb. 26, 2014 data processing by COSA – www.cosa-software.de 

 800 m men final  T36/37/46  22.02.2014 
  

1. 46 Imomkulov, Ubaydulla 1985 Uzbekistan 2:07,20 min. 
2. 46 Aldosari Mezin, Aldosari 1990 Saudi Arabia 2:15,73 min. 
3. 37 Rsaitmawi, Ali 1993 Iraq 2:17,78 min. 
4. 46 Altidjani, Zakaria 1999 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 2:34,89 min. 
5. 36 Fardan, Ali 1991 Bahrain 2:46,72 min. 
6. 36 Al Nuaimi, Rashed 1982 AlAin Club for the Disabled 3:01,54 min. 
 
 
 800 m wheelchair men final  T34/53  23.02.2014 
 

1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 1:42,33 min. 
2. 53 Matsunaga, Hitoshi 1972 Japan 1:47,93 min. 
3. 53 Hiromichi, Jun 1973 Japan 1:51,32 min. 
4. 53 Sutter, Markus 1988 Switzerland 1:53,79 min. 
5. 53 Villiger, Cornel 1976 Switzerland 1:57,44 min. 
 
New World Record by Walid Ktila, TUN 
New African Record by Walid Ktila, TUN 
 
 
 800 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T54  23.02.2014 
 

1. 54 Scherer, David 1996 Germany 1:44,69 min. 
2. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 1:44,70 min. 
3. 54 Jelili Atande, Jelili 1971 Nigeria 1:49,50 min. 
4. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 2:00,13 min. 
5. 54 Akanbi, Kazeem 1990 Nigeria 2:17,23 min. 
6. 54 Momine, Nitesh 1989 Mauritius 2:42,29 min. 
 54 Adil, Alblooshi 1989 Althiqah Club for Handicapped DNS 
 
 
 800 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T54  23.02.2014 
 

1. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980 Netherlands 1:36,53 min. 
2. 54 Ekkachai, Janthon 1979 Thailand 1:37,15 min. 
3. 54 Almers, Niklas 1991 Sweden 1:45,39 min. 
4. 54 Alhawasin, Badir Abbas 1985 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 1:50,64 min. 
5. 54 Alshehhi, Salem 1998 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 1:53,86 min. 
6. 54 Schneeberg, Malte 1987 Germany 1:58,22 min. 
7. 54 Schnoor, Jens- Uwe 1994 Germany 2:07,82 min. 
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 800 m wheelchair men time-race 3  T54  23.02.2014 
 

1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 1:35,64 min. 
2. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 1:36,05 min. 
3. 54 Prawat, Wahoram 1983 Thailand 1:36,90 min. 
4. 54 Tana, Rawat 1977 Thailand 1:37,27 min. 
5. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 1:37,54 min. 
6. 54 Aldhaheri, Rashed 1991 AlAin Club for the Disabled 1:37,56 min. 
7. 54 Konjen, Saichon 1983 Thailand 1:37,80 min. 
8. 54 Zouinkhi, Fethi 1986 Tunisia 1:37,88 min. 
 
 
 800 m wheelchair men ranking order time races 23.02.2014 
 

1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 1:35,64 min. 
2. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 1:36,05 min. 

3. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980 Netherlands 1:36,53 min. 
4. 54 Prawat, Wahoram 1983 Thailand 1:36,90 min. 
5. 54 Ekkachai, Janthon 1979 Thailand 1:37,15 min. 
6. 54 Tana, Rawat 1977 Thailand 1:37,27 min. 
7. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 1:37,54 min.  
8. 54 Aldhaheri, Rashed 1991 AlAin Club for the Disabled 1:37,56 min. 
9. 54 Konjen, Saichon 1983 Thailand 1:37,80 min. 
10. 54 Zouinkhi, Fethi 1986 Tunisia 1:37,88 min.  
11. 54 Scherer, David 1996 Germany 1:44,69 min.  
12. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 1:44,70 min. 
13. 54 Almers, Niklas 1991 Sweden 1:45,39 min. 

14. 54 Jelili Atande, Jelili 1971 Nigeria 1:49,50 min. 

15. 54 Alhawasin, Badir Abbas 1985 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 1:50,64 min.  
16. 54 Alshehhi, Salem 1998 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 1:53,86 min.  
17. 54 Schneeberg, Malte 1987 Germany 1:58,22 min.  
18. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 2:00,13 min.  
19. 54 Schnoor, Jens- Uwe 1994 Germany 2:07,82 min. 
20. 54 Akanbi, Kazeem 1990 Nigeria 2:17,23 min.  
21. 54 Momine, Nitesh 1989 Mauritius 2:42,29 min.  

 54 Adil, Alblooshi 1989 Althiqah Club for Handicapped DNS 
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 1500 m men final  T11/13  22.02.2014 
 

1. 13 Khamraev, Fakhriddin 1989 Uzbekistan 4:03,94 min. 
2. 13 Baka, Abdellatif 1994 Algeria 4:04,11 min. 
3. 11 Dhama, Ankur 1994 India 4:27,38 min. 
 
New Asian Record by Fakhriddin Khamraev, UZB 
 
 

 1500 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T54  22.02.2014 
 

1. 54 Aldhaheri, Rashed 1991 AlAin Club for the Disabled 3:13,97 min. 
2. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 3:14,10 min. 
3. 54 Scherer, David 1996 Germany 3:26,30 min. 
4. 53 Villiger, Cornel 1976 Switzerland 3:33,97 min. 
5. 54 Jelili Atande, Jelili 1971 Nigeria 3:35,29 min. 
6. 54 Schneeberg, Malte 1987 Germany 3:54,19 min. 
7. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 3:57,33 min. 
8. 54 Schnoor, Jens- Uwe 1994 Germany 4:23,33 min. 
9. 54 Akanbi, Kazeem 1990 Nigeria 4:26,06 min. 
 
 
 1500 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T54  22.02.2014 
 

1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 3:00,48 min. 
2. 54 Prawat, Wahoram 1983 Thailand 3:00,63 min. 
3. 54 Tana, Rawat 1977 Thailand 3:01,76 min. 
4. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 3:02,39 min. 
5. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980 Netherlands 3:02,59 min. 
6. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 3:02,63 min. 
7. 54 Konjen, Saichon 1983 Thailand 3:02,73 min. 
8. 54 Ekkachai, Janthon 1979 Thailand 3:03,02 min. 
9. 53 Hiromichi, Jun 1973 Japan 3:13,51 min. 
10. 54 Zouinkhi, Fethi 1986 Tunisia 3:13,93 min. 
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 1500 m wheelchair men ranking order time races  22.02.2014 
 

1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 3:00,48 min. 
2. 54 Prawat, Wahoram 1983 Thailand 3:00,63 min. 
3. 54 Tana, Rawat 1977 Thailand 3:01,76 min. 

4. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 3:02,39 min. 
5. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980 Netherlands 3:02,59 min. 
6. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 3:02,63 min. 
7. 54 Konjen, Saichon 1983 Thailand 3:02,73 min. 
8. 54 Ekkachai, Janthon 1979 Thailand 3:03,02 min. 
9. 53 Hiromichi, Jun 1973 Japan 3:13,51 min. 
10. 54 Zouinkhi, Fethi 1986 Tunisia 3:13,93 min. 
11. 54 Aldhaheri, Rashed 1991 AlAin Club for the Disabled 3:13,97 min. 
12. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 3:14,10 min. 
13. 54 Scherer, David 1996 Germany 3:26,30 min. 
14. 53 Villiger, Cornel 1976 Switzerland 3:33,97 min. 
15. 54 Jelili Atande, Jelili 1971 Nigeria 3:35,29 min. 
16. 54 Schneeberg, Malte 1987 Germany 3:54,19 min. 
17. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 3:57,33 min. 
18. 54 Schnoor, Jens- Uwe 1994 Germany 4:23,33 min. 
19. 54 Akanbi, Kazeem 1990 Nigeria 4:26,06 min. 
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 long jump men final  T11/12 22.02.2014 
 

1. 11 Bentria, Firas 1986 Algeria 6,07 m 878 P. 

4,69 (+0,1) 5,90 (+1,1) 5,40 (-0,6) 5,86 (-0,6) 6,07 (-0,1) 6,03 (+0,3) 

2. 12 Saliev, Doniyor 1994 Uzbekistan 6,56 m 813 P. 

6,56 (+0,2) 5,92 (-0,9) 6,31 (-0,1) 6,26 (+0,1) 6,26 (-0,5) 6,28 (+0,7) 

3. 12 Al Shanqiti, Osamah Masaud 1976 Saudi Arabia 6,40 m 756 P. 

x  6,32 (-1,0) 6,25 (-1,0) x  6,40 (-0,2) 6,39 (+0,8) 

4. 11 Sahatov, Miran 1991 Uzbekistan 5,49 m 643 P. 

5,49 (-0,1) x  5,35 (-0,5) x  5,10 (-1,0) 5,27 (+1,0) 

5. 12 Sabar, Hamza 1995 Ajman Club 5,75 m 475 P. 

-  5,65 (-0,1) 5,74 (-0,9) 5,75 (+1,1) 5,75 (+0,5) 4,59 (+0,3) 

6. 11 Nurlybayev, Makzhan 1991 Kazakhstan 4,77 m 274 P. 

4,77 (+0,5) x  4,52 (-0,7) 4,48 (-0,1) x  4,44 (-0,9) 

7. 12 Gebertayev, Bislan 1992 Kazakhstan 5,22 m 234 P. 

5,00 (+0,9) 5,11 (+0,4) 5,21 (-0,6) 5,22 (-0,5) 4,98 (-0,4) 5,12 (-0,3) 

8. 11 -, Ramanjee 1989 India 4,49 m 153 P. 

4,49 (+0,4) x  x  4,21 (+0,0) 4,39 (+1,4) x  
 11 Alhousani, Ahmed 1985 Ajman Club DNS 
 
 
 long jump men final  T13 23.02.2014 
 

1. 13 Zlatanov, Radoslav 1987 Bulgaria 6,52 m  

6,39 (-1,3) 6,52 (-1,3) -  -  -  x  

2. 13 Salimov, Islam 1989 Kazakhstan 6,12 m  

5,53 (-0,8) 4,65 (-1,4) 6,03 (+0.0) 6,12 (-1,7) 5,95 (-1,2) 6,06 (-2,3) 

3. 13 Al  Ramahi, Abed 1993 Jordan 5,78 m  

5,75 (-2,1) 5,78 (-0,5) -  5,75 (-1,4) x  x  

4. 13 Shaker, Salah 1994 Ajman Club 5,62 m  

5,38 (-1,4) x  5,62 (-1,8) 5,36 (-0,8) x  5,14 -0,7) 

5. 13 Almutairi, Omar 1997 Kuwait 4,82 m  

x  4,50 (-0,7) 4,71 (-0,8) 4,64 (-1,0) x  4,82 (-1,2) 
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 shot put men final  F11/12/13 22.02.2014 
 

1. 13 Al-Saadi, Mahdi 1972 Iraq 10,38 m 814 P. 
9,78 9,89 10,38 x x 10,12 

2. 11 Hassain, Hameed 1962 Iraq 10,11 m 642 P. 
9,45 9,80 x 9,89 9,91 10,11 

3. 12 Valetdinov, Ildar 1992 Kazakhstan 8,88 m 207 P. 
x 8,88 8,05 7,90 8,35 x 

4. 11 Alkhurayb, Ziyad 1996 Saudi Arabia 7,14 m 162 P. 
5,94 6,53 7,14 6,09 6,80 6,82 

5. 13 Shaker, Salah 1994 Ajman Club 6,30 m 130 P. 
5,94 6,30 5,24 5,77 x x 

6. 13 Sabar, Abdulrahman 1993 Ajman Club 6,25 m 123 P. 
5,62 6,25 x 5,88 6,19 x 

7. 12 Sabar, Hamza 1995 Ajman Club 7,21 m 56 P. 
7,21 x 7,00 6,74 7,17 6,89 

8. 12 Mohamed, Jasim 1993 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 5,05 m 2 P. 
x 5,05 4,15 3,64 5,12 4,52 

 
 
 shot put wheelchair men final  F32/52/53 22.02.2014 
 

1. 32 Bahlaz, Lahouari 1979 Algeria 7,50 m 458 P. 
6,84 7,23 6,84 6,91 7,50 7,42 

2. 32 Bettina, Karim 1978 Algeria 7,03 m 361 P. 
6,00 x 6,21 6,51 6,80 7,03 

3. 32 Bakiri, Mounir 1977 Algeria 7,03 m 361 P. 
x 7,03 5,52 x 6,73 6,12 

4. 53 Kumer, Adnan 1978 Iraq 5,66 m 360 P. 
5,49 5,66 5,57 5,61 5,48 x 

5. 32 Naser, Mohammad 1991 Kuwait 6,11 m 188 P. 
6,00 5,96 5,95 6,11 x 6,10 

6. 32 Al Shereiqi, Said 1988 Oman 3,79 m 4 P. 
3,24 3,24 3,25 3,77 3,10 3,79 

 52 Prill, Hans-Ulrich 1958 Germany  DNS 
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 shot put wheelchair men final  F33/34 22.02.2014 
 

1. 33 Scheil, Daniel 1973 Germany 9,28 m 683 P. 
8,81 8,79 9,28 8,84 9,20 9,10 

2. 33 Kardjena, Kamel 1981 Algeria 8,57 m 556 P. 
8,57 7,96 7,43 6,65 7,44 7,20 

3. 34 Abdulrahman, Abdulrahman Abd 1988 Qatar 9,59 m 545 P. 
8,66 9,04 9,01 9,03 9,59 x 

4. 33 Alshekaili, Abdulaziz 1986 AlAin Club for the Disabled 8,00 m 447 P. 
x 6,37 x 8,00 6,48 5,04 

5. 33 Alhousani, Ahmed 1987 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 7,91 m 429 P. 
6,24 7,11 x 6,84 7,91 x 

6. 33 Alnakhli, Hani 1986 Saudi Arabia 7,85 m 418 P. 
x 7,65 7,85 7,62 7,62 7,45 

7. 33 Malaleih, Hassan Ali Obai 1984 Khorfakkan club 7,51 m 353 P. 
x x 7,09 7,20 7,51 x 

8. 33 Saleh, Naser M.S. 1984 Kuwait 6,87 m 237 P. 
x 6,23 5,49 6,87 x 6,20 

9. 34 Alrashidi, Adel F. N. A. 1973 Kuwait 6,95 m 132 P. 
6,93 x 6,95 6,54 6,06 6,35 

10. 34 Hayayei, Abdullah 1980 Khorfakkan club 6,66 m 101 P. 
x 5,91 6,25 6,29 6,10 6,66 

11. 33 Ali, Juma Salem 1978 Dubai Club for the Disabled 5,85 m 95 P. 
5,14 5,44 5,39 x 5,54 5,85 

12. 33 Elmaazn, Hamed 1987 Ajman Club 4,95 m 27 P. 
x 4,95 x x 4,42 x 

13. 34 Ali, Husain 2000 Dubai Club for the Disabled 5,06 m 12 P. 
4,75 x 4,72 5,00 4,97 5,06 

 33 Hanks, Daniel 1992 Ireland 3,96 m 0 P. 
3,96 3,78 3,80 3,81 3,63 3,54 
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 shot put men final  F37 23.02.2014 
 

1. 37 Bilius, Mindaugas 1982 Lithuania 15,50 m  
14,50 13,97 15,02 15,47 15,50 14,94 

2. 37 Norbekov, Khusniddin 1987 Uzbekistan 14,09 m  
13,44 14,09 13,59 13,68 x x 

3. 37 Meshaima, Ahmed 1983 Bahrain 12,88 m  
12,88 12,64 x x 11,94 12,29 

4. 37 Ali, Hamad A.M. 1989 Kuwait 10,67 m  
10,54 10,14 10,13 10,67 10,62 10,44 

5. 37 Saud, Mutaz 1985 Saudi Arabia 9,95 m  
9,05 9,27 9,55 8,84 9,84 9,95 

6. 37 Al Sadah, Hashim 1976 Saudi Arabia 9,83 m  
8,69 9,51 9,83 9,62 9,68 9,47 

7. 37 Buti, Dhari 1998 Kuwait 9,78 m  
9,55 9,64 9,51 9,06 9,78 9,49 

8. 37 Alshaikh, Majeed 1982 Bahrain 9,43 m  
9,04 9,24 9,33 9,37 9,43 x 

9. 37 Abbad Ali, Abbad 1992 Dubai Club for the Disabled 9,09 m  
8,39 8,50 9,09    

10. 37 Yudin, Valeriy 1994 Kazakhstan 6,11 m  
6,11 5,93 5,70    

 37 Zholaman, Yelaman 1995 Kazakhstan  DNS 
 37 AL MALLAHI, OBAID MOBARAK 1983 Khorfakkan club  DNS 

 
New European Record by Bilius Mindaugas, LTU 
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 shot put men final  F42/43/44 23.02.2014 
 

1. 44 Christiansen, Jackie 1977 Denmark 16,22 m 972 P. 
x 16,22 16,13 x x 16,07 

2. 42 Al-Joburi, Mohammad 1968 Sweden 10,92 m 600 P. 
10,61 10,61 10,92 x 10,48 x 

3. 44 Borges, Marco Aurelio 1978 Brazil 10,33 m 321 P. 
10,07 9,58 x 10,25 x 10,33 

4. 42 Somashekara, Puttanniah 1978 India 8,31 m 209 P. 
7,93 8,12 7,17 8,16 8,31 8,29 

5. 44 Khabibullin, Rufat 1995 Kazakhstan 8,48 m 115 P. 
7,47 7,51 7,94 5,75 8,48 7,21 

6. 42 Arimond, Mario W. 1952 Mauritius 7,16 m 87 P. 
x 6,39 7,16 6,10 5,25 6,34 

7. 42 Kappaarekoppalu, Shivalingaiah 1974 India 5,60 m 12 P. 
5,60 x 5,45 5,42 x 4,96 

8. 43 Dagar, Vikas 1983 India 4,69 m 0 
x 4,69 x    

9. 44 Krishnamurthy, Srinivas 1974 India NM 
 
New Asian Record F43 by Vikas Dagar, IND 
 
 
 shot put men final  F46 23.02.2014 
 

1. 46 Schulze, Mathias 1983 Germany 14,09 m  
13,75 14,08 14,09 14,08 x 14,04 

2. 46 Mansurbayev, Ravil 1984 Kazakhstan 14,01 m  
13,02 12,64 12,38 13,31 13,31 14,01 

3. 46 Meskine, Maamar 1977 Algeria 12,08 m  
11,33 12,08 11,52 10,97 11,87 11,55 

4. 46 ., Devendra 1981 India 11,39 m  
10,37 10,49 11,26 11,39 11,04 x 

5. 46 Al Qahwaji, Abdallah 1994 Jordan 9,86 m  
7,93 9,15 9,67 9,66 9,86 9,81 

6. 46 Rizgallah, Mohammed 1989 Saudi Arabia 8,97 m  
x 8,79 8,70 8,76 8,97 8,91 
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 shot put wheelchair men final  F57 23.02.2014 
 

1. 57 Ashapatov, Alexey 1973 Russian Federation 13,31 m  
12,87 13,17 13,31 x x x 

2. 57 Mohamad, Mohamad 1984 Syria 11,78 m  
11,78 10,16 11,76 x 10,41 x 

3. 57 Nabiyev, Samir 1986 Azerbaijan 11,61 m  
11,19 11,43 11,21 11,48 11,61 x 

4. 57 Abdelaziz, Amer 1976 Jordan 11,57 m  
10,83 10,91 11,35 10,90 x 11,57 

5. 57 Santos, Claudiney 1978 Brazil 10,54 m  
10,15 10,54 10,26 9,40 x x 

6. 57 Elshebli, Jamil Saleh 1979 Jordan 10,37 m  
10,25 10,26 10,37 9,62 10,28 9,98 

7. 57 Sidorchuk, Pavel 1965 Kazakhstan 10,27 m  
9,57 9,80  9,54 10,27 9,98 

8. 57 Amancio, Leonardo 1977 Brazil 9,62 m  
8,78 x 9,62 x 8,24 9,20 

9. 57 Aljahwari, Mazin 1999 Oman 8,70 m  
8,52 7,57 8,70    

10. 57 Aldhaye, Majed H.Sh.E. 1989 Kuwait 8,42 m  
8,42 x 7,91    

11. 57 Almahri, Saeed 1976 Ajman Club 8,20 m  
8,18 x 8,20    

12. 57 O'Neill, Patrick 1980 Ireland 7,50 m  
7,06 7,21 7,50    

13. 57 Hamad Alhammadi, Hamad 1996 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 7,40 m  
6,86 x 7,40    

 57 Kumbar, Thimmanna 1979 India  DNS 
 57 Hosabale Thimmanabhatta 1960 India  DNS 
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 discus wheelchair men final  F33/34 23.02.2014 
 

1. 33 Alnakhli, Hani 1986 Saudi Arabia 27,22 m 773 P. 
27,22 25,46 20,27 - - - 

2. 33 Alhousani, Ahmed 1987 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 24,92 m 660 P. 
24,49 x 24,92 23,97 x 23,63 

3. 34 Abdulrahman, Abdulrahman Abd 1988 Qatar 31,94 m 607 P. 
x 28,93 31,33 31,47 x 31,94 

4. 33 Scheil, Daniel 1973 Germany 23,12 m 562 P. 
20,58 20,25 20,63 16,74 23,12 x 

5. 33 Kardjena, Kamel 1981 Algeria 21,29 m 456 P. 
17,97 x 18,78 19,74 18,79 21,29 

6. 33 Malaleih, Hassan Ali Obai 1984 Khorfakkan club 19,87 m 373 P. 
x x 15,33 19,46 19,87 16,93 

7. 33 Al Nabhani, Mohamed Mansoor 1985 Oman 18,39 m 289 P. 
16,90 17,68 17,01 18,39 18,06 x 

8. 34 Alkandari, Abdulrahman A.H 1987 Kuwait 22,83 m 222 P. 
20,89 21,55 22,44 21,42 21,77 22,83 

9. 34 Alotibi, Abdulmhsen 1998 Kuwait 18,58 m 91 P. 
15,96 16,44 17,47 x 16,32 18,58 

10. 34 Alrashidi, Adel F. N. A. 1973 Kuwait 17,85 m 75 P. 
x 17,85 17,65 17,81 17,22 16,46 

11. 33 Ali, Juma Salem 1978 Dubai Club for the Disabled 13,00 m 65 P. 
x x 10,44 12,62 13,00 12,08 

12. 33 Hanks, Daniel 1992 Ireland 9,81 m 14 P. 
8,31 9,81 x 8,96 8,59 7,75 

 34 Hayayei, Abdullah 1980 Khorfakkan club  DNS 
 
 
 discus men final  F35/36 23.02.2014 
 

1. 36 Al Kaabi, Mohammed 1996 AlAin Club for the Disabled 34,13 m 784 P. 
31,78 32,73 32,05 34,13 x 32,74 

2. 35 Al-Azzawi, Jabbar 1981 Iraq 30,76 m 594 P. 
28,63 x 30,08 30,76 x 29,17 

3. 35 Albinali, Hamad 1991 Bahrain 24,83 m 330 P. 
24,83 23,72 22,94 24,32 22,95 24,61 

4. 35 Chourak, Fatah 1977 Algeria 19,56 m 131 P. 
19,56 x x 18,09 x x 
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 discus men final  F46  22.02.2014 
 

1. 46 Schulze, Mathias 1983 Germany 40,93 m  
39,27 40,93 40,80 40,69 x 40,71 

2. 46 Meskine, Maamar 1977 Algeria 39,39 m  
38,41 39,39 39,26 8,78 x 39,09 

3. 46 Mansurbayev, Ravil 1984 Kazakhstan 36,03 m  
x 27,62 36,03 33,06 10,11 29,07 

4. 46 ., Devendra 1981 India 35,69 m  
30,54 32,14 32,94 x 35,69 31,40 

5. 46 Rizgallah, Mohammed 1989 Saudi Arabia 28,59 m  
x 28,59 x 28,47 x 28,47 

6. 46 Narybekov, Daurenbay 1986 Kazakhstan 27,01 m  
27,01 x 25,52 25,10 x 23,77 

7. 46 Al Qahwaji, Abdallah 1994 Jordan 21,43 m  
x x x 19,91 21,43 x 
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 discus wheelchair men final  F57  22.02.2014 
 

1. 57 Santos, Claudiney 1978 Brazil 39,78 m  
38,82 34,14 35,95 33,29 39,78 39,55 

2. 57 Abdelaziz, Amer 1976 Jordan 39,69 m  
33,16 35,80 39,48 39,69 37,17 34,61 

3. 57 Nabiyev, Samir 1986 Azerbaijan 39,03 m  
x 31,76 x 38,59 39,03 x 

4. 57 Amancio, Leonardo 1977 Brazil 35,90 m  
35,90 34,63 x 34,04 x 34,56 

5. 57 Ashapatov, Alexey 1973 Russian Federation 35,62 m  
33,49 x 33,69 x 35,62 x 

6. 57 Alsahoti, Nasser Saed 1972 Qatar 33,96 m  
33,15 x 33,96 30,83 28,27 29,32 

7. 57 Aljahwari, Mazin 1999 Oman 30,99 m  
x 27,24 29,52 30,99 25,71 26,27 

8. 57 Sidorchuk, Pavel 1965 Kazakhstan 30,77 m  
28,09 28,29 30,39 27,83 30,77 26,32 

9. 57 Bin Diran, Fahad 1976 Saudi Arabia 30,39 m  
27,39 30,39 30,32 x x 29,38 

10. 57 Elshebli, Jamil Saleh 1979 Jordan 29,90 m  
28,53 24,85 29,83 29,60 29,77 29,90 

11. 57 Aldhaye, Majed H.Sh.E. 1989 Kuwait 25,24 m  
23,51 25,24 22,69 24,89 25,12 x 

12. 57 Hamad Alhammadi, Hamad 1996 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 25,10 m  
23,26 24,02 25,10 23,71 24,25 x 

13. 57 O'Neill, Patrick 1980 Ireland 22,43 m  
20,45 21,66 21,90 21,00 x 22,43 

14. 57 Almahri, Saeed 1976 Ajman Club 21,24 m  
20,75 20,43 x 21,24 20,26 20,33 

15. 57 Kumbar, Thimmanna 1979 India 14,06 m  
12,88 13,45 12,64 12,83 14,06 x 

16. 57 Hosabale Thimmanabhatta 1960 India 10,69 m  
10,69 10,04 x 8,89 9,12 10,23 
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 javelin men final  F11/12/13/20 23.02.2014 
 

1. 12 Ulbricht, Thomas 1985 Germany 44,01 m 575 P. 
39,82 42,29 41,05 41,60 44,01 - 

2. 13 Sabar, Abdulrahman 1993 Ajman Club 33,42 m 282 P. 
25,95 x 25,06 27,06 30,62 33,42 

3. 13 Al-Saadi, Mahdi 1972 Iraq 33,41 m 282 P. 
29,44 33,41 31,33 31,88 - - 

4. 13 Almutairi, Omar 1997 Kuwait 30,48 m 202 P. 
25,34 23,41 27,91 27,74 26,82 30,48 

5. 12 Sabar, Hamza 1995 Ajman Club 29,51 m 161 P. 
29,51 x x 26,27 28,50 26,90 

6. 13 Shaker, Salah 1994 Ajman Club 24,20 m 74 P. 
22,77 20,38 19,20 x x 24,20 

7. 12 Valetdinov, Ildar 1992 Kazakhstan 24,42 m 69 P. 
x 14,94 15,07 23,93 24,42 x 

 12 Mohamed, Jasim 1993 Althiqah Club for Handicapped  DNS 
 
Out of ranking 
 20 Hammadi, Abdalla 1981 Altiqah Club for Handicapped 18,97 m  

18,19 x 18,81 x 18,97 x 
 
 
 javelin men final  F40/41 22.02.2014 
 

1. 41 Abdulraheem, Kovan 1988 Iraq 41,44 m 927 P. 
38,32 41,44 40,20 41,09 40,66 x 

2. 41 Mester, Mathias 1986 Germany 38,67 m 855 P. 
36,38 35,45 38,67 x 36,78 36,46 

3. 41 Nukhailawi, Wildan 1986 Iraq 37,00 m 804 P. 
34,12 35,23 36,51 x x 37,00 

4. 40 Naas, Ahmed 1992 Iraq 31,75 m 674 P. 
29,53 31,75 31,06 x x x 

5. 41 Margoc, Marek 1976 Slovakia 31,54 m 604 P. 
30,97 29,74 27,92 31,54 x 28,15 

6. 40 Alsaif, Abdullah A.A.M. 1994 Kuwait 24,12 m 337 P. 
24,12 23,56 23,00 22,44 x x 

7. 40 Lukutin, Alexey 1981 Kazakhstan 14,51 m 38 P. 
x x 10,80 12,74 x 14,51 

8. 40 More, Devappa 1973 India 8,16 m 1 P. 
x x x x 6,76 8,16 
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 javelin wheelchair men final  F53/54  22.02.2014 
 

1. 54 Kuznetsov, Alexey 1981 Russian Federation 28,16 m 968 P. 
26,55 x 28,05 28,16 x 27,93 

2. 54 Astanov, Elvin 1979 Azerbaijan 19,73 m 554 P. 
16,91 18,34 x 16,88 19,73 18,67 

3. 54 Alhabsi, Mohamed 1999 Oman 16,89 m 365 P. 
14,87 15,88 15,98 15,59 16,15 16,89 

4. 54 Khamayev, Rakhmetzhan 1986 Kazakhstan 15,58 m 281 P. 
14,34 13,50 x 15,58 x x 

5. 54 Al Masbahi, Abdulla 1985 Khorfakkan club 14,69 m 227 P. 
14,15 13,46 13,00 x x 14,69 

6. 54 Ben Jabal, Mohammad 1987 Kuwait 13,85 m 181 P. 
x 13,11 13,85 13,74 13,47 12,37 

7. 53 Kumer, Adnan 1978 Iraq 10,64 m 163 P. 
10,30 10,64 x x x x 

8. 54 ., Prashantha Kumar 1981 India 11,04 m 66 P. 
9,33 x 10,27 11,04 10,74 x 

9. 54 ., Manjunatha M. 1977 India 10,21 m 45 P. 
x 9,64 8,18 9,45 10,21 9,58 

10. 54 Gangadhar, Manjunath 1970 India 7,86 m 11 P. 
x 7,30 7,86 6,35 x 7,74 

 54 ., Parvinder Singh 1976 India NM  
 
 
 javelin wheelchair men final  F55/56 23.02.2014 
 

1. 56 ZEYOUDI, RASHED AHMED 1982 Khorfakkan club 17,72 m 253 P. 
17,63 16,89 x 16,99 x 17,72 

2. 55 Younas, Omair 1996 Dubai Club for the Disabled 15,81 m 226 P. 
x 15,39 x x 15,81 x 

3. 55 Puttaswamaiah, Raghavendra 1984 India 13,66 m 125 P. 
9,86 11,79 12,76 11,83 x 13,66 

4. 55 Channabasavaradhya, Yathish Kumar 1982 India 12,00 m 69 P. 
7,99 x 8,88 11,17 12,00 10,29 

5. 55 STRAPPE, JAMIE 1994 Ireland 10,64 m 37 P. 
10,64 x 9,52 10,51 10,24 10,04 

6. 55 Qasim, Yusuf 1997 Bahrain 8,13 m 8 P. 
x 7,64 7,44 x 8,13 7,02 

 55 Bappunji Giddegowda, Sandesha 1984 India  DNS 
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 club 397g men final  F31/32/51  23.02.2014 
 

1. 32 Bahlaz, Lahouari 1979 Algeria 29,33 m 770 P. 
27,67 26,85 29,33 x 22,97 18,90 

2. 32 Miller, Stephen 1980 Great Britain 28,11 m 708 P. 
27,11 28,11 26,77 26,80 28,09 25,77 

3. 32 Bakiri, Mounir 1977 Algeria 26,61 m 625 P. 
25,97 20,44 22,08 26,61 19,98 19,51 

4. 32 Alharthi, Zeyad 1995 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 24,42 m 492 P. 
23,18 22,85 24,10 21,77 24,42 23,65 

5. 32 Bettina, Karim 1978 Algeria 23,65 m 444 P. 
x 20,71 x x x 23,65 

6. 32 Naser, Mohammad 1991 Kuwait 22,88 m 396 P. 
19,81 x 20,00 22,44 22,07 22,88 

7. 51 Mohamed, Zemzemi 1991 Tunisia 17,26 m 381 P. 
x 16,56 17,03 16,83 17,26 x 

8. 32 Hamad Yousuf, Ibrahim 1987 Ajman Club 8,86 m 241 P. 
8,86 7,59 7,19 7,53 6,62 5,91 

9. 31 Alkaabi, Salem 1982 AlAin Club for the Disabled 11,98 m 174 P. 
11,49 11,98 11,84 9,87 10,74 11,32 

10. 32 Alheddi, Ayman 1973 Bahrain 16,82 m 87 P. 
13,79 14,55 15,99 16,82 15,00 16,53 

11. 32 Alhammadi, Humaid 1997 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 15,23 m 44 P. 
6,67 14,10 14,59 15,21 15,23 14,03 

12. 51 Kottinti, Pydiramu 1977 India 10,79 m 25 P. 
7,43 x 8,44 9,93 9,97 10,79  

13. 32 Hassan, Moosa 1985 Ajman Club 10,05 m 1 P. 
9,33 6,78 9,30 10,05 x 8,68 

14. 32 Almarashda, Khalid 1983 Khorfakkan club 11,25 m 3 P. 
9,57 10,52 x 11,25 8,39 9,95 

 
New World Record F31 by Salem Alkaabi, UAE 
New Asian Record F31 by Salem Alkaabi, UAE 
 
 
 
 100 m women final  T11  23.02.2014 
 

1. 11 Guilhermina, Terezinha 1978 Brazil 12,14 sec. 
2. 11 Santos, Jhulia 1991 Brazil 13,10 sec. 
3. 11 Santos, Jerusa Geber 1982 Brazil 13,34 sec. 
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 100 m women final  T12  23.02.2014 
 

1. 12 Hamri, Lynda 1989 Algeria 13,61 sec. 
2. 12 Chouaya, Najah 1988 Tunisia 13,70 sec. 
3. 12 Olasunkanmi, Oluwafumilayo R. 1992 Nigeria 14,61 sec. 
 
 
 100 m women final  T13/20 -2,5 22.02.2014 
 

1. 13 Engeleiter, Janne Sophie 1995 Germany 14,11 sec. 
2. 20 Alhosani, Hamda 1988 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 16,42 sec. 
3. 20 Albalooshi, Reem 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 17,22 sec. 
4. 20 Nama, Haidarah 1995 Dubai Club for the Disabled 20,83 sec. 
 20 Alkayay, Mariam 1981 Althiqah Club for Handicapped DQ 
Rule 17.7 
 
 200 m women final  T35/36 +0,9 22.02.2014 
 

1. 35 Lyle, Maria 2000 Great Britain 31,01 sec. 
2. 36 Nicoleitzik, Claudia 1989 Germany 31,65 sec. 
3. 36 Yam, Kwok Fan 1997 Hong Kong, China 36,22 sec. 
4. 36 Wong, Sze Yan 1996 Hong Kong, China 36,22 sec. 
5. 36 Baiduldayeva, Ainur 1981 Kazakhstan 40,87 sec. 
 
New World Record byMaria Lyle, GBR 
New European Record by Maria Lyle, GBR 
 
 
 200 m women final  T37/38/44/46 +0,9 22.02.2014 
 

1. 46 Santos, Teresinha 1980 Brazil 27,74 sec. 
2. 37 Bahi, Neda 1992 Tunisia 30,38 sec. 
3. 44 Kamlish, Sophie 1996 Great Britain 31,22 sec. 
4. 38 Youssef, Amal 1993 Egypt 32,35 sec. 
5. 44 Walter, Kristel Hoej 1987 Denmark 35,49 sec. 
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 200 m wheelchair women final  T53/54 +0.7 23.02.2014 
  

1. 53 Kinghorn, Samantha 1996 Scotland 31,35 sec. 
2. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 31,52 sec. 
3. 54 Dawson-Farrell, Meggan 1992 Scotland 33,21 sec. 
4. 53 Lustenberger, Jasmin 1992 Switzerland 33,24 sec. 
5. 53 Scherrer, Anita 1989 Switzerland 35,09 sec. 
6. 54 Thome, Lea 2000 Germany 37,10 sec. 
 
 
 400 m women final  T20/37/46  23.02.2014 
 

1. 46 Santos, Teresinha 1980 Brazil 1:02,75 min. 
2. 37 Bahi, Neda 1992 Tunisia 1:07,91 min. 
3. 37 Foerder, Isabelle 1979 Germany 1:15,13min. 
4. 20 Albalooshi, Reem 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 1:26,32 min. 
5. 37 Seifert, Maria 1991 Germany 1:36,05 min. 
 20 Ismail, Nasra 1986 Althiqah Club for Handicapped DNS 
 
 
 800 m wheelchair women final  T53  23.02.2014 
 

1. 53 Kinghorn, Samantha 1996 Scotland 2:03,20 min. 
2. 53 Lustenberger, Jasmin 1992 Switzerland 2:19,86 min. 
3. 53 Scherrer, Anita 1989 Switzerland 2:28,57 min. 
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 800 m wheelchair women final  T54  23.02.2014 
 

1. 54 Schär, Manuela 1984 Switzerland 1:54,07 min. 
2. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 2:01,27 min. 
3. 54 Dawson-Farrell, Meggan 1992 Scotland 2:05,15 min. 
4. 54 Keller, Patricia 1989 Switzerland 2:05,38 min. 
5. 54 Enwerem, Chika 1986 Nigeria 2:20,46 min. 
6. 54 Babalola, Hannah 1988 Nigeria 2:20,81 min. 
7. 54 Thome, Lea 2000 Germany 2:34,41 min. 
8. 54 Obeta, Chineme Bibian 1999 Nigeria 2:37,41 min. 
 
 
 5000 m wheelchair women final  T54  22.02.2014 
 

1. 54 Schär, Manuela 1984 Switzerland 11:50,52 min. 
2. 54 Keller, Patricia 1989 Switzerland 12:59,92 min. 
3. 54 Dawson-Farrell, Meggan 1992 Scotland 13:01,26 min. 
 
 
 long jump women final  T12 22.02.2014 
 

1. 12 Hamri, Lynda 1989 Algeria 5,41 m  

5,27 (+0,3) 5,32 (+0,3) x  5,20 (-0,1) x  5,41 (+0,3) 

2. 12 Sherdal, Momena 1981 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 3,63 m  

3,39 (-0,2) 3,63 (+0,0) 3,51 (+0,5) 3,49 (+1,0) 3,53 (+0,0) 3,60 (+0,4) 

3. 12 Taizhanova, Ainur 1986 Kazakhstan 3,40 m  

3,09 (-0,3) 3,22 (+0,5) 3,40 (-0,3) 3,28 (-0,2) 3,40 (+1,1) 3,21 (+0,5) 
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 long jump women final  T13/36-38/44/46 23.02.2014 
 

1. 37 Bahi, Neda 1992 Tunisia 4,21 m 873 P. 

x  3,65 (-0,8) 3,51 (-0,8) 3,67 (-0,2) 4,14 (+0.2) 4,21 (-0,2) 

2. 36 Nicoleitzik, Claudia 1989 Germany 4,09 m 833 P. 

4,09 (-0,7) 3,60 (-1,0) 3,51 (0,0) x  3,58 (+0.0) 3,74 -0,6) 

3. 44 Nakanishi, Maya 1985 Japan 4,95 m 821 P. 

4,75 (-0,7) 4,59 (-0,8) 4,68 (-0,6) 4,71 (-0,7) 4,86 (+0.0) 4,95 (-0,8) 

4. 46 Finder, Sheila 1979 Brazil 4,99 m 594 P. 

4,78 (-0,7) 4,81 (-1,5) 4,65 (-0,7) 4,71 (-0,5) 4,99 (-0,2) 4,77 (+0.0) 

5. 38 Balogun, Latifat Olapejju 1999 Nigeria 3,76 m 352 P. 

3,45 (-1,0) 3,76 (-1,1) x  3,42 (-0,5) 3,42 (+0.0) 3,46 (+0.1) 

6. 38 Youssef, Amal 1993 Egypt 3,75 m 345 P. 

3,67 (-1,0) 3,74 (-1,0) 3,63 (-0,6) 3,72 (-0,5) x  3,75 (+0.1) 

7. 37 Foerder, Isabelle 1979 Germany 3,47 m 340 P. 

3,47 (-1,0) 3,41 (-0,9) 3,29 (-0,6) 2,89 (-0,5) 2,92 (-0,2) 3,04 (+0.0) 

8. 13 Engeleiter, Janne Sophie 1995 Germany 4,25 m 194 P. 

x  x  4,25 (-0,8)       

9. 38 Ekioukeowei, Angel Igolukumo 1984 Nigeria 3,32 m 87 P. 

3,21 (-0,7) 3,32 (-0,8) 3,23 (-0,5)       

10. 38 Omolola Akinbode, Omolola 1977 Nigeria 3,09 m 24 P. 

3,09 (-1,0) 2,80 (-0,8) x        
11. 44 Walter, Kristel Hoej 1987 Denmark 3,27 m 7 P. 

2,72 (-0,7) 2,88 (-0,7) 2,69 (-0,5) 3,19 (-0,7) 3,27 (+0.0) 2,84 (-0,4) 
12. 36 Baiduldayeva, Ainur 1981 Kazakhstan 2,66 m 5 P. 

2,57 (-0,8) 2,57 (-0,5) 2,66 (-0,7)       
 12 Sherdal, Momena 1981 Althiqah Club for Handicapped  DNS 
 12 Taizhanova, Ainur 1986 Kazakhstan  DNS 
 12 Hamri, Lynda 1989 Algeria  DNS 
 
New World Record F36 by Claudia Nicoleitzik, GER 
New European Record F36 by Claudia Nicoleitzik, GER 
New Asian Record F44 by Maya Nikanishi, JPN 
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 shot put women final  F11/12/13/46 22.02.2014 
 

1. 46 Matroushi, Mariam 1986 Khorfakkan club 8,96 m 655 P. 
8,61 8,65 8,96 8,16 8,25 8,16 

2. 11 Dunne, Ailish 1985 Ireland 6,44 m 404 P. 
6,25 x 6,34 6,04 6,15 6,44 

3. 13 Engeleiter, Janne Sophie 1995 Germany 8,07 m 400 P. 
7,67 8,04 7,53 x x 8,07 

4. 12 Taizhanova, Ainur 1986 Kazakhstan 6,98 m 185 P. 
6,12 6,98 6,59 6,03 6,63 6,29 

5. 11 ., Balwinder Kalar 1981 India 5,25 m 166 P. 
5,25 x 4,95 4,73 5,04 4,56 

6. 46 Alshamri, Latifa 1990 Bahrain 5,51 m 86 P. 
5,51 4,97 5,43 5,13 x 5,29 

7. 46 Al-Ashqar, Ala' 1996 Jordan 5,23 m 61 P. 
5,03 4,97 5,20 5,23 5,17 5,15 

8. 46 Arora, Veena 1975 India 5,00 m 45 P. 
4,80 4,80 5,00 4,76 4,64 4,65 

 
 
 shot put wheelchair women final  F55/56 23.02.2014 
 

1. 56 Willing, Martina 1959 Germany 6,57 m 548 P. 
6,24 6,57 x 6,23 x 6,34 

2. 55 Carstens Jersoe, Frida Lisa 1997 Denmark 4,56 m 184 P. 
4,13 4,56 4,33 4,22 4,21 4,36 

3. 55 Al Mujaini, Raiyan 1989 Oman 4,51 m 174 P. 
x 4,32 4,51 x 4,01 x 

4. 56 Al Jabri, Ghalya 1981 Oman 4,70 m 138 P. 
x 4,05 4,70 4,12 4,31 4,33 

5. 55 Alomari, Rooba 1991 Bahrain 4,19 m 116 P. 
x x 4,19 3,99 x 3,94 

6. 55 Siva Sakthival, Neelavathi 1983 India 3,99 m 87 P. 
x x 3,57 3,99 x x 
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 shot put wheelchair women final  F57 22.02.2014 
 

1. 57 Eneva, Stela 1975 Bulgaria 9,73 m  
9,28 9,21 9,73 9,36 9,47 9,67 

2. 57 Saifi, Nassima 1988 Algeria 9,29 m  
8,98 8,97 8,95 x 9,29 x 

3. 57 Wyludda, Ilke 1969 Germany 9,12 m  
9,06 x 8,99 9,00 9,12 x 

4. 57 Ortiz Hernandez, Angeles 1973 Mexico 8,86 m  
8,29 8,58 8,52 8,26 8,86 8,65 

5. 57 Koleva, Ivanka 1968 Bulgaria 7,73 m  
6,83 7,31 7,40 7,66 7,73 7,68 

6. 57 Barry, Orla 1989 Ireland 7,25 m  
7,25 6,30 6,10 6,19 5,86 6,25 

7. 57 Hilda, Abuisnaineh 1994 Jordan 6,26 m  
5,70 5,96 6,00 5,90 6,06 6,26 

8. 57 Alrasheedy, Siham 1982 Dubai Club for the Disabled 5,50 m  
5,20 5,22 5,49 5,10 5,50 5,49 

9. 57 Alkaabi, Sara Saleh 1994 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 5,03 m  
4,92 4,99 x 4,86 5,03 5,02 

10. 57 Abdul Khadar, Shahina 1984 India 3,89 m  
3,89 3,03 2,89 3,45 - - 

 57 Al Zarouni, Mariam 1998 Althiqah Club for Handicapped  DNS 
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 discus women final  F11/36/37/45/46 23.02.2014 
 

1. 37 Coelho, Shirlene 1981 Brazil 28,26 m 804 P. 
24,53 25,73 26,93 26,24 28,26 28,26 

2. 11 Dunne, Ailish 1985 Ireland 18,11 m 525 P. 
18,11 13,65 13,57 17,65 15,80 17,82 

3. 46 Matroushi, Mariam 1986 Khorfakkan club 24,63 m 523 P. 
x 24,63 x x x 23,68 

4. 11 ., Balwinder Kalar 1981 India 15,60 m 343 P. 
14,95 15,60 15,20 12,68 x 14,28 

5. 37 Ghribi, Najet 1984 Tunisia 18,55 m 284 P. 
16,93 16,13 17,24 17,46 18,55 18,03 

6. 37 Alkalaib, Zahra 1987 Bahrain 15,60 m 143 P. 
15,60 14,88 x 14,07 x 14,00 

7. 36 Alsenani, Sara 1992 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 11,22 m 97 P. 
10,92 10,78 9,12 11,22 10,99 8,42 

8. 46 Arora, Veena 1975 India 14,88 m 79 P. 
x 14,88 x 13,04 13,81 13,58 

9. 46 Alshamri, Latifa 1990 Bahrain 13,43 m 46 P. 
10,95 12,50 13,43 12,72 13,18 13,33 

 
New American Record by Shirlene Coelho, BRA 
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 discus wheelchair women final  F32/33/34 23.02.2014 
 

1. 32 Ibrahmi, Maroua 1988 Tunisia 8,74 m 595 P. 
x 7,70 6,32 7,98 x 8,74 

2. 33 BANI KHALED, AISHAH SALEM 1975 Khorfakkan club 10,15 m 509 P. 
9,81 9,45 x 9,68 10,15 x 

3. 34 Herrmann, Frances 1989 Germany 15,99 m 475 P. 
x 15,99 14,24 15,35 15,53 15,40 

4. 32 Albraiki, Zenab 1996 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 7,43 m 388 P. 
6,32 5,90 6,89 7,03 7,43 6,92 

5. 33 Masoud, Sara 1986 Qatar 8,20 m 263 P. 
x x x 8,20 x 7,83 

6. 32 Gasmi, Mounia 1990 Algeria 6,57 m 257 P. 
6,57 5,57 5,97 x x 6,13 

7. 34 Alzaabi, Thuraya 1970 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 13,03 m 247 P. 
12,52 10,40 x x 10,55 13,03 

8. 33 Boudjadar, Asmahan 1980 Algeria 7,05 m 144 P. 
x x 7,05 x x 7,05 

9. 34 Alsuwaidi, Latifa 1979 Dubai Club for the Disabled 10,75 m 110 P. 
10,14 x 10,75 x x 10,14 

10. 34 Alhammadi, Suaad 1990 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 7,06 m 11 P. 
5,84 x 7,04 7,06 5,70 x 

32 Alqubaisi, Sara 1985 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs  DNS 
 
 
 discus women final  F40/41 22.02.2014 
 

1. 41 Tlili, Raoua 1989 Tunisia 27,22 m 829 P. 
20,32 25,95 27,22 25,44 x x 

2. 41 Amaimia, Fathia 1989 Tunisia 21,53 m 529 P. 
21,35 18,38 19,97 18,89 21,53 21,33 

3. 40 MC CLOSKEY, YVONNE 1994 Ireland 13,89 m 113 P. 
11,68 12,67 11,72 13,89 12,98 x 

4. 40 Fitzsimons, Hayley 1995 Ireland 12,74 m 75 P. 
x x 11,42 10,32 12,74 10,31 

 
out of ranking: 
 41 Keon, Sinead 1997 Ireland 12,10 m  

10,71 11,39 10,71 10,45 x 12,10 
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 discus wheelchair women final  F53/54 22.02.2014 
 

1. 54 Al Abri, Raya 1999 Oman 12,22 m 633 P. 
10,72 x 11,68 11,84 11,25 12,22 

2. 53 Nedham, Fatema 1967 Bahrain 7,84 m 320 P. 
7,03 x x 7,28 7,84 x 

3. 54 Ghildial, Pragya 1982 India 9,46 m 316 P. 
9,41 9,24 9,43 8,69 9,17 9,46 

 
 
 javelin wheelchair women final  F33/34 22.02.2014 
 

1. 33 BANI KHALED, AISHAH SALEM 1975 Khorfakkan club 10,16 m 738 P. 
x x 8,50 9,58 10,16 x 

2. 34 Herrmann, Frances 1989 Germany 16,76 m 632 P. 
15,84 15,27 16,28 16,43 16,76 16,14 

3. 33 Boudjadar, Asmahan 1980 Algeria 9,14 m 608 P. 
x x x 9,14 x x 

4. 33 Alazemi, Saja 1994 Kuwait 7,48 m 371 P. 
7,02 7,26 7,48 x x x 

5. 34 Alzaabi, Thuraya 1970 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 13,05 m 339 P. 
x 12,00 x 13,05 x x 

6. 34 Najim, Basimah 1967 Kuwait 7,93 m 47 P. 
7,93 7,66 x 6,99 6,34 7,64 

 
 
 javelin wheelchair women final  F53/54 23.02.2014 
 

1. 54 Aidi, Hania 1977 Tunisia 17,43 m 973 P. 
14,32 16,53 x 16,51 16,28 17,43 

2. 53 Korokida, Dimitra 1974 Greece 9,23 m 754 P. 
8,96 x 8,87 9,23 x 8,70 

3. 54 Ahmadova, Manzara 1964 Azerbaijan 9,31 m 276 P. 
x 9,31 8,94 8,06 8,84 8,94 

4. 54 Al Hammadi, Shaikha 1978 Oman 8,51 m 202 P. 
x x 8,08 x 8,51 8,14 

5. 54 Ghildial, Pragya 1982 India 6,86 m 85 P. 
5,49 6,23 x 6,22 6,86 x 
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 club 397g women final  F32 22.02.2014 
 

1. 32 Ibrahmi, Maroua 1988 Tunisia 20,42 m  
13,00 18,00 16,23 17,61 20,42 19,50 

2. 32 Alqubaisi, Sara 1985 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 15,78 m  
14,96 15,31 15,52 15,61 15,05 15,78 

3. 32 Gasmi, Mounia 1990 Algeria 14,99 m  
14,99 x x x x x 

4. 32 Alktebi, Noura 1992 AlAin Club for the Disabled 14,85 m  
8,05 12,39 13,92 13,44 14,16 14,85 

5. 32 Albraiki, Zenab 1996 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 14,04 m  
10,79 13,72 13,52 12,06 14,04 13,81 

6. 32 Saleh, Afra 1981 Dubai Club for the Disabled 12,72 m  
10,22 11,76 11,28 12,72 11,87 6,60 

7. 32 Almarzooqi, Asmaa 1993 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 11,58 m  
10,05 11,58 10,68 9,82 5,29 9,16 

8. 32 Nayli, Saida 1992 Tunisia 11,55 m  
10,47 11,55 10,87 7,03 11,31 x 

9. 32 Alsaidi, Zahra 1999 Oman 6,92 m  
6,80 6,92 5,10 6,86 6,15 5,88 
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RESULTS Day 3 + Day 4 

 
 100 m wheelchair men final  T33/34 +2.6 25.02.2014 
 

1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 15,31 sec. 
2. 34 Mitic, Bojan 1985 Switzerland 15,89 sec. 
3. 33 Almutairi, Ahmad 1994 Kuwait 16,88 sec. 
4. 34 Abdo, Khaled 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 19,62 sec. 
5. 34 Al-Kubaisi, Mohammed Rashid 1993 Qatar 21,52 sec. 
 34 Khalid, Abdo 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled DNS 
 
 
 100 m men final  T35/38 +2.4 24.02.2014 
 

1. 38 Shahin, Shahin 1996 Egypt 11,77 sec. 
2. 38 Chida, Mohamend Farha 1982 Tunisia 11,94 sec. 
3. 38 Al-Darraji, Abbas 1991 Iraq 12,63 sec. 
4. 35 Stein, Niels 1991 Germany 13,54 sec. 
5. 38 Duisengaliyev, Shattyk 1996 Kazakhstan 15,25 sec. 
6. 35 Al-Dosari, Khalifa 1993 Qatar 15,59 sec. 
 
 
 100 m men time-race 1  T36 +1.4 24.02.2014 
 

1. 36 Blake, Paul 1990 Great Britain 12,58 sec. 
2. 36 Alaradi, Mahmood 1982 Bahrain 14,72 sec. 
3. 36 Yuen, Ka Kin 1993 Hong Kong, China 14,75 sec. 
 36 Shihadeh, Oday 1995 Jordan DQ 
 
 
 100 m men time-race 2  T36 +3.3 24.02.2014 
 

1. 36 Ballard, Graeme 1979 Great Britain 12,30 sec. 
2. 36 So, Wa Wai 1981 Hong Kong, China 13,04 sec. 
3. 36 Kharlamov, Sergey 1970 Kazakhstan 13,78 sec. 
4. 36 Chan, Wing Sum 1995 Hong Kong, China 14,53 sec. 
5. 36 Cheung, Man Chiu 1997 Hong Kong, China 14,80 sec. 
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 100 m men ranking order time races  T36  25.02.2014 
 

1. 36 Ballard, Graeme 1979 Great Britain 12,30 sec. ( +3.3) 
2. 36 Blake, Paul 1990 Great Britain 12,58 sec. ( +1.4) 

3. 36 So, Wa Wai 1981 Hong Kong, China 13,04 sec. ( +3.3) 
4. 36 Kharlamov, Sergey 1970 Kazakhstan 13,78 sec. ( +3.3) 
5. 36 Chan, Wing Sum 1995 Hong Kong, China 14,53 sec. ( +3.3) 
6. 36 Alaradi, Mahmood 1982 Bahrain 14,72 sec. ( +1.4) 
7. 36 Yuen, Ka Kin 1993 Hong Kong, China 14,75 sec. ( +1.4) 
8. 36 Cheung, Man Chiu 1997 Hong Kong, China 14,80 sec. ( +3.3) 

 36 Shihadeh, Oday 1995 Jordan DQ 
Rule 17.7 
 
 
 100 m men time-race 1  T37 +3.0 24.02.2014 
 

1. 37 Abdellatef, Mohamed 1991 Egypt 12,54 sec. 
2. 37 Clow, Lewis 1995 Scotland 12,82 sec. 
3. 37 MacLean, Jason 1996 Scotland 12,90 sec. 
4. 37 Necib, Jaber 1996 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 13,90 sec. 
5. 37 Batha, Obaida 1992 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 14,30 sec. 
6. 37 Algaiwani, Sultan 1987 Dubai Club for the Disabled 14,85 sec. 
 
 
 100 m men time-race 2  T37 +2.3 24.02.2014 
 

1. 37 Hamdi, Sofiane 1989 Algeria 11,86 sec. 
2. 37 Detohata, Nozomu 1983 Japan 13,15 sec. 
3. 37 Kalkayev, Amanat 1991 Kazakhstan 13,52 sec. 
4. 37 Al-Jaal, Abdulhameed 1999 Qatar 13,86 sec. 
5. 37 Bolat, Beibars 1998 Kazakhstan 14,31 sec. 
6. 37 Zholaman, Yelaman 1995 Kazakhstan 15,21 sec. 
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 100 m men ranking order time races  T37  25.02.2014 
 

1. 37 Hamdi, Sofiane 1989 Algeria 11,86 sec. (+2.3) 
2. 37 Abdellatef, Mohamed 1991 Egypt 12,54 sec. ( +3.0) 
3. 37 Clow, Lewis 1995 Scotland 12,82 sec. ( +3.0) 

4. 37 MacLean, Jason 1996 Scotland 12,90 sec. ( +3.0) 
5. 37 Detohata, Nozomu 1983 Japan 13,15 sec. ( +2.3) 
6. 37 Kalkayev, Amanat 1991 Kazakhstan 13,52 sec. ( +2.3) 
7. 37 Al-Jaal, Abdulhameed 1999 Qatar 13,86 sec. ( +2.3) 
8. 37 Necib, Jaber 1996 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 13,90 sec. ( +3.0) 
9. 37 Batha, Obaida 1992 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 14,30 sec. ( +3.0) 
10. 37 Bolat, Beibars 1998 Kazakhstan 14,31 sec. ( +2.3) 
11. 37 Algaiwani, Sultan 1987 Dubai Club for the Disabled 14,85 sec. ( +3.0) 
12. 37 Zholaman, Yelaman 1995 Kazakhstan 15,21 sec. ( +2.3) 
 
 
 100 m men final  T42/44 +1.9 25.02.2014 
 

1. 44 Rehm, Markus 1988 Germany 11,46 sec. 
2. 44 Finne, Anton Mikhail 1996 Denmark 13,72 sec. 
3. 42 Hineno, Shota 1987 Japan 14,56 sec. 
 44 Seitis, Michail 1987 Greece DNS 
 
 
 100 m men time-race 1  T45/46/47 +2.5 25.02.2014 
 

1. 45 Hristov, Mihail 1991 Bulgaria 11,73 sec. 
2. 46 Kadaoui, Mansour 1990 Algeria 11,96 sec. 
3. 47 Filsoe, Kasper 1990 Denmark 11,98 sec. 
4. 46 Palludan Henriksen, Jeppe 1996 Denmark 12,33 sec. 
 
 
 100 m men time-race 2  T45/46/47 +1.9 25.02.2014 
 

1. 47 Mirzakulov, Farukh 1994 Uzbekistan 11,49 sec. 
2. 47 Al Ksso, Ahmed 1993 Iraq 11,57 sec. 
3. 46 Alblooshi, Yahya 1994 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 12,00 sec. 
4. 46 Altidjani, Zakaria 1999 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 12,52 sec. 
 46 Asaydullin, Ramil 1990 Uzbekistan DQ 
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 100 m men ranking order time races  T45/46/47  25.02.2014 
 

1. 47 Mirzakulov, Farukh 1994 Uzbekistan 11,49 sec. ( +1.9) 
2. 47 Al Ksso, Ahmed 1993 Iraq 11,57 sec. ( +1.9) 

3. 45 Hristov, Mihail 1991 Bulgaria 11,73 sec. ( +2.5) 
4. 46 Kadaoui, Mansour 1990 Algeria 11,96 sec. ( +2.5) 
5. 47 Filsoe, Kasper 1990 Denmark 11,98 sec. ( +2.5) 
6. 46 Alblooshi, Yahya 1994 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 12,00 sec. ( +1.9) 
7. 46 Palludan Henriksen, Jeppe 1996 Denmark 12,33 sec. ( +2.5) 
8. 46 Altidjani, Zakaria 1999 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 12,52 sec. ( +1.9) 

 46 Asaydullin, Ramil 1990 Uzbekistan DQ 
 
 
 100 m wheelchair men final  T51/52 +1.3 25.02.2014 
 

1. 52 Bösch, Beat 1971 Switzerland 17,75 sec. 
2. 51 Ziesmer, Ronny 1979 Germany 26,39 sec. 
3. 51 Aljoaidi, Mohammed Hadi 1984 Qatar 38,52 sec. 
 
 
 200 m men final  T11 +2.1 24.02.2014 
 

1. 11 Muradov, Elchin 1989 Azerbaijan 24,57 sec. 
2. 11 Bakounga Awa, Patrick 1986 Cameroon 25,60 sec. 
3. 11 Nurlybayev, Makzhan 1991 Kazakhstan 26,43 sec. 
4. 11 -, Ramanjee 1989 India 27,68 sec. 
 
 
 200 m men final  T12 +2.2 24.02.2014 
 

1. 12 Ndo Andeme, Andre Patrick 1985 Cameroon 24,31 sec. 
2. 12 Alsalem, Mohammed 1993 Saudi Arabia 26,08 sec. 
3. 12 Gebertayev, Bislan 1992 Kazakhstan 26,93 sec. 
 12 Ulbricht, Thomas 1985 Germany DNS 
 
 
 200 m men final  T13 +1.9 24.02.2014 
 

1. 13 Abdali, Zakareya 1982 Bahrain 24,32 sec. 
2. 13 Salimov, Islam 1989 Kazakhstan 24,50 sec. 
3. 13 Abuelola, Shadi 1998 Jordan 26,44 sec. 
4. 13 Hussein, Mo Tasem 1998 Jordan 29,22 sec. 
 13 Zlatanov, Radoslav 1987 Bulgaria SO 
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 200 m men final  T20 +2.0 24.02.2014 
 

1. 20 Souaissa, Abdelmalek 1990 Tunisia 23,35 sec. 
2. 20 Harib, Anbar 1985 Dubai Club for the Disabled 24,89 sec. 
3. 20 Sharahili, Mouhammed 1987 Saudi Arabia 25,01 sec. 
4. 20 Khalifa, Alamiri 1985 Dubai Club for the Disabled 25,52 sec. 
5. 20 Salem, Adnan 1989 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 31,16 sec. 
 20 Adib, Tarek 1986 Althiqah Club for Handicapped DNS 
 
 
 400 m men final  T11  25.02.2014 
 

1. 11 Bakounga Awa, Patrick 1986 Cameroon 57,73 sec. 
2. 11 Muradov, Elchin 1989 Azerbaijan 59,26 sec. 
 11 Arouna, Nsangou 1992 Cameroon DQ 
Rule 19.4 
 
 
 400 m men final  T12  25.02.2014 
 

1. 12 Merah, Redouane 1978 Algeria 53,76 sec. 
2. 12 Mohamed, Garba 1996 Cameroon 57,35 sec. 
3. 12 Alsalem, Mohammed 1993 Saudi Arabia 1:00,03 min. 
 
 
 400 m men final  T13  25.02.2014 
 

1. 13 Salimov, Islam 1989 Kazakhstan 53,81 sec. 
2. 13 Al-Gburi, Shakir 1996 Iraq 54,86 sec. 
3. 13 Abdali, Zakareya 1982 Bahrain 56,12 sec. 
4. 13 Hussein, Mo Tasem 1998 Jordan 1:05,03 min. 
 13 Baka, Abdellatif 1994 Algeria DNS 
 
 
 400 m men final  T20  25.02.2014 
 

1. 20 Souaissa, Abdelmalek 1990 Tunisia 53,09 sec. 
2. 20 Sharahili, Mouhammed 1987 Saudi Arabia 56,89 sec. 
3. 20 Alawadh, Mansour 1997 Kuwait 58,11 sec. 
4. 20 Aldria, Abdullah 1991 Kuwait 1:04,09 min. 
5. 20 Salem, Adnan 1989 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 1:13,94 min. 
 20 Ibrahim Abbas, Ibrahim 1984 Dubai Club for the Disabled DNF 
 20 Harib, Anbar 1985 Dubai Club for the Disabled DNS 
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 400 m wheelchair men final  T34/51/52/53  24.02.2014 
 

1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 50,95 sec. 
2. 53 Hiromichi, Jun 1973 Japan 53,61 sec. 
3. 53 Matsunaga, Hitoshi 1972 Japan 53,85 sec. 
4. 53 Sutter, Markus 1988 Switzerland 55,30 sec. 
5. 34 Mitic, Bojan 1985 Switzerland 58,62 sec. 
6. 52 Bösch Beat 1971 Switzerland 1:06,72 min. 
7. 34 Abdo, Khaled 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 1:09,28 min. 
8. 51 Ziesmer, Ronny 1979 Germany 1:54,68 min. 
 
New World Record T34 by Walid Ktila, TUN 
New African Record T34 by Walid Ktila, TUN 
 
 
 400 m men final  T44/46/47  24.02.2014 
 

1. 46 Singh, Sandeep Singh 1993 India 50,87 sec. 
2. 47 Bilal, Sa'ada 1992 Jordan 51,19 sec. 
3. 46 Aldosari Mezin, Aldosari 1990 Saudi Arabia 52,37 sec. 
4. 44 Seitis, Michail 1987 Greece 55,88 sec. 
5. 46 Altidjani, Zakaria 1999 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 56,05 sec. 
 44 Alaize, Jean-Baptiste 1991 France DNS 
 
 
 400 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T54  24.02.2014 
 

1. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 Dubai Club for the Disabled 48,87 sec. 
2. 54 Prawat, Wahoram 1983 Thailand 49,59 sec. 
3. 54 Almers, Niklas 1991 Sweden 50,84 sec. 
4. 54 Albalooshi, Mahmood 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 57,20 sec. 
5. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 1:00,92 min. 
6. 54 Momine, Nitesh 1989 Mauritius 1:12,04 min. 
 
 
 400 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T54  24.02.2014 
 

1. 54 Tana, Rawat 1977 Thailand 49,06 sec. 
2. 54 Konjen, Saichon 1983 Thailand 49,44 sec. 
3. 54 Ekkachai, Janthon 1979 Thailand 50,33 sec. 
4. 54 Scherer, David 1996 Germany 52,75 sec. 
5. 54 Jarju, Demba 1989 Gambia 1:05,03 min. 
6. 54 Bajinka, Alhagi 1984 Gambia 1:12,74 min. 
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 400 m wheelchair men time-race 3  T54  24.02.2014 
 

1. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 51,55 sec. 
2. 54 Alhawasin, Badir Abbas 1985 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 54,86 sec. 
3. 54 Alshehhi, Salem 1998 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 55,60 sec. 
4. 54 Schneeberg, Malte 1987 Germany 57,14 sec. 
5. 54 Alghareeb, Mohammad A.A. 1994 Kuwait 59,79 sec. 
6. 54 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 Khorfakkan club 1:04,09 min. 
7. 54 Schnoor, Jens- Uwe 1994 Germany 1:07,57 min. 
 
 
 400 m wheelchair men time-race 4  T54  24.02.2014 
 

1. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980 Netherlands 46,64 sec. 
2. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 47,24 sec. 
3. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 47,32 sec. 
4. 54 Schuh, Marc 1989 Germany 48,55 sec. 
5. 54 Zouinkhi, Fethi 1986 Tunisia 49,37 sec. 
6. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 49,87 sec. 
7. 54 Aldhaheri, Rashed 1991 AlAin Club for the Disabled 50,09 sec. 
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 400 m wheelchair men ranking order time races  24.02.2014 
 

1. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980 Netherlands 46,64 sec.  
2. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 47,24 sec.  
3. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 47,32 sec.  

4. 54 Schuh, Marc 1989 Germany 48,55 sec.  
5. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 Dubai Club for the Disabled 48,87 sec.  
6. 54 Tana, Rawat 1977 Thailand 49,06 sec.  
7. 54 Zouinkhi, Fethi 1986 Tunisia 49,37 sec.  
8. 54 Konjen, Saichon 1983 Thailand 49,44 sec.  
9. 54 Prawat, Wahoram 1983 Thailand 49,59 sec.  
10. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 49,87 sec.  
11. 54 Aldhaheri, Rashed 1991 AlAin Club for the Disabled 50,09 sec.  
12. 54 Ekkachai, Janthon 1979 Thailand 50,33 sec.  
13. 54 Almers, Niklas 1991 Sweden 50,84 sec.  
14. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 51,55 sec.  
15. 54 Scherer, David 1996 Germany 52,75 sec.  
16. 54 Alhawasin, Badir Abbas 1985 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 54,86 sec.  
17. 54 Alshehhi, Salem 1998 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 55,60 sec.  
18. 54 Schneeberg, Malte 1987 Germany 57,14 sec.  
19. 54 Albalooshi, Mahmood 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 57,20 sec.  
20. 54 Alghareeb, Mohammad A.A. 1994 Kuwait 59,79 sec.  
21. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 1:00,92 min.  
22. 54 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 Khorfakkan club 1:04,09 min.  
23. 54 Jarju, Demba 1989 Gambia 1:05,03 min.  
24. 54 Schnoor, Jens- Uwe 1994 Germany 1:07,57 min.  
25. 54 Momine, Nitesh 1989 Mauritius 1:12,04 min.  
26. 54 Bajinka, Alhagi 1984 Gambia 1:12,74 min.  
 
 
 800 m men final  T11/12  24.02.2014 
 

1. 12 Merah, Redouane 1978 Algeria 2:07,67 min. 
2. 11 Dhama, Ankur 1994 India 2:09,41 min. 
3. 12 Mohamed, Garba 1996 Cameroon 2:30,08 min. 
 11 Muradov, Elchin 1989 Azerbaijan SO 
 
New Asian Record T11 by Ankur Dhama, IND 
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 800 m men final  T13  24.02.2014 
 

1. 13 Khamraev, Fakhriddin 1989 Uzbekistan 1:53,20 min. 
2. 13 Baka, Abdellatif 1994 Algeria 1:55,94 min. 
3. 13 Al-Gburi, Shakir 1996 Iraq 2:06,65 min. 
 13 Quta, Abdel- Fattah 1998 Jordan DNS 
 
New Asian Record by Fakhriddin Khamraev, UZB 
 
 
 1500 m men final  T20  24.02.2014 
 

1. 20 Alawadh, Mansour 1997 Kuwait 4:50,55 min. 
2. 20 Aldria, Abdullah 1991 Kuwait 5:17,83 min. 
3. 20 Almarzouqi, Adil 1987 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 6:42,63 min. 
 20 Tayssir, Iman 1991 Althiqah Club for Handicapped DNS 
 
 
 1500 m men final  T36/46  24.02.2014 
 

1. 46 Imomkulov, Ubaydulla 1985 Uzbekistan 4:37,37 min. 
2. 36 Al Nuaimi, Rashed 1982 AlAin Club for the Disabled 5:46,25 min. 
3. 36 Fardan, Ali 1991 Bahrain 5:56,47 min. 
 
 
 5000 m wheelchair men final  T54  25.02.2014 
 

1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 10:11,62 min. 
2. 54 Prawat, Wahoram 1983 Thailand 10:11,84 min. 
3. 54 Tana, Rawat 1977 Thailand 10:11,97 min. 
4. 54 Ekkachai, Janthon 1979 Thailand 10:13,36 min. 
5. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 10:25,06 min. 
6. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 10:56,95 min. 
7. 53 Villiger, Cornel 1976 Switzerland 11:45,34 min. 
 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980 Netherlands DNS 
 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius SO 
 54 Zouinkhi, Fethi 1986 Tunisia SO 
 
New Asian Record by Wahoram Prawat, THA 
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 long jump men final  T20 24.02.2014 
 

1. 20 Souaissa, Abdelmalek 1990 Tunisia 5,66 m  

5,66 (-2,8) 5,11 (-1,9) 5,49 (-1,3) 5,61 (-1,4) 5,50 (-1,3) 5,43 (-1,0) 

2. 20 Khalifa, Alamiri 1985 Dubai Club for the Disabled 5,59 m  

5,36 (-1,1) 5,40 (-0,8) 5,48 (-1,4) 5,33 (-1,3) 5,53 (-1,4) 5,59 (-1,3) 

3. 20 Sharahili, Mouhammed 1987 Saudi Arabia 5,48 m  

5,48 (-1,1) 5,29 (-0,9) 4,89 (-1,3) 5,26 (-1,0) 5,18 (-0,7) 5,29 -0,3 

4. 20 Salem, Adnan 1989 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 3,65 m  

3,65 (-1,3) 3,57 (-0,8) 3,35 (-1,6) 3,58 (-1,7) x  3,60 (-1,2) 
 
 
 long jump men final  T36/37/38 25.02.2014 
 

1. 38 Chida, Mohamend Farha 1982 Tunisia 5,84 m 812 P. 

5,54 (-1,9) 5,84 (-1,0) 5,44 (-0,9) 5,53 (-1,4) 5,36 (-3,3) 5,60 (-1,7) 

2. 36 Petropoulos, Anastasios 1990 Greece 4,88 m 808 P. 

4,80 (-2,8) 4,56 (-1,5) 4,88 (-0,4) 4,75 (-1,2) 4,69 (-2,1) x  

3. 36 Kharlamov, Sergey 1970 Kazakhstan 4,73 m 735 P. 

x  4,40 (-1,3) 4,47 (-1,1) 4,43 (-1,6) 4,64 (-2,0) 4,73 (-1,9) 

4. 37 Detohata, Nozomu 1983 Japan 5,29 m 653 P. 

5,29 (-0,8) 4,87 (-1,2) 4,79 (-0,1) 5,18 (-1,1) 4,87 (-1,8) 4,63 (-1,8) 

5. 37 Kalkayev, Amanat 1991 Kazakhstan 5,18 m 598 P. 

4,61 (-0,6) 5,18 (-1,6) 4,97 (-0,2) 4,86 (-0,6) 5,11 (-1,9) 5,04 (-0,9) 

6. 37 Abdellatef, Mohamed 1991 Egypt 4,83 m 409 P. 

x  4,83 (-0,6) 4,80 (+0,3) 4,58 (-0,1) x  4,55 (-1,2) 

7. 38 Mahmoud, Wael 1984 Ajman Club 4,41 m 135 P. 

4,41 (+1,2) x  x  4,28 (-1,4) 2,78 (-2,6) 4,00 (-1,7) 

8. 37 Bolat, Beibars 1998 Kazakhstan 3,90 m 39 P. 

x  3,53 (+0,4) 3,84 (-1,6) 3,49 (-1,3) 3,54 (-1,9) 3,90 (-2,0) 

9. 37 Zholaman, Yelaman 1995 Kazakhstan 2,95 m 0 

x  x  2,95 (+1,0)       

10. 38 Duisengaliyev, Shattyk 1996 Kazakhstan 2,79 m 0 

x  2,34 (-0,9) 2,79 (-0,1)       
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 long jump men final  T44/45/46/47 24.02.2014 
 

1. 44 Rehm, Markus 1988 Germany 7,27 m 1034 P. 

7,05 (-1,0) 7,27 (-0,7) 7,05 (-1,9) 7,23 (-2,7) 7,18 (-2,1) x  

2. 46 Mirzakulov, Farukh 1994 Uzbekistan 6,36 m 815 P. 

6,28 (-2,1) 6,09 (-0,8) x  6,27 (-2,4) 6,18 (-2,6) 6,36 (-3,1) 

3. 46 Singh, Sandeep Singh 1993 India 6,22 m 764 P. 

6,17 (-1,7) 3,92 (-0,2) 5,90 (-3,0) 6,02 (-2,8) 6,22 (-2,8) 6,01 (-1,9) 

4. 47 Hasanov, Huseyn 1986 Azerbaijan 6,10 m 716 P. 

6,06 (-4,2) 6,03 (-0,8) 6,03 (-1,8) 6,06 (-1,6) 5,87 (-2,5) 6,10 (-1,8) 

5. 44 Alaize, Jean-Baptiste 1991 France 6,11 m 705 P. 

x  x  6,11 (-0,4) 6,08 (-2,7) x  x  

6. 47 Al Ksso, Ahmed 1993 Iraq 6,02 m 683 P. 

x  5,63 (-1,2) 5,87 (-1,1) 5,95 (-1,4) 6,02 (-2,9) 5,88 (-2,9) 

7. 45 Hristov, Mihail 1991 Bulgaria 6,00 m 674 P. 

5,85 (-1,6) 4,38 (-0,2) x  6,00 (-1,3) x  5,78 (-1,8) 

8. 46 Asaydullin, Ramil 1990 Uzbekistan 5,64 m 509 P. 

5,27 (-3,5) 5,64 (-0,5) 4,84 (-2,4) 5,27 (-1,8) 5,55 (-1,9) 5,29 (-2,8) 

9. 46 Kadaoui, Mansour 1990 Algeria 5,59 m 485 P. 

x  5,59 (-0,5) 5,34 (-0,3)       

10. 46 Narybekov, Daurenbay 1986 Kazakhstan 4,87 m 160 P. 

3,37 (-2,5) 4,68 (-1,5) 4,87 (-1,1)       
 46 Aldarmaki, Haitham 1999 Oman  DNS 
 
New European Record T45 by Mihail Hristov, BUL 
 
 
 shot put men final  F20 25.02.2014 
 

1. 20 Al-Abd, Mohammed Ali H 1988 Qatar 10,12 m  
9,37 10,08 9,92 9,43 10,12 x 

2. 20 Souaissa, Abdelmalek 1990 Tunisia 9,95 m  
9,36 x 9,95 9,93 9,91 9,76 

3. 20 Alhajeri, Khalid 1980 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 9,40 m  
9,12 9,39 9,40 9,24 9,23 8,96 

4. 20 Awadh, Nawwaf 1982 Kuwait 7,08 m  
6,89 x 7,08 7,06 x 6,96 

5. 20 Hammadi, Abdalla 1981 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 6,79 m  
6,63 x x 6,79 6,40 6,16 

 20 Hammadi, Khaled 1993 Althiqah Club for Handicapped DNS 
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 shot put men final  F35/36 25.02.2014 
 

1. 35 Al-Azzawi, Jabbar 1981 Iraq 11,93 m 847 P. 
10,44 10,66 10,86 10,33 10,92 11,93 

2. 36 Rafiyev, Rufat 1989 Azerbaijan 11,14 m 726 P. 
x 10,95 10,80 x 10,70 11,14 

3. 35 Chourak, Fatah 1977 Algeria 9,19 m 445 P. 
9,19 8,31 x 7,40 8,89 8,95 

4. 36 Aljboor, Ayman 1988 Jordan 9,27 m 436 P. 
9,27 8,96 8,78 9,24 9,27 9,01 

5. 35 Albinali, Hamad 1991 Bahrain 8,93 m 402 P. 
8,54 x 8,65 8,93 8,18 8,36 

6. 36 Al Kaabi, Mohammed 1996 AlAin Club for the Disabled 8,75 m 350 P. 
8,00 x 8,65 7,94 8,75 8,57 

7. 36 Mubarak, Saeed Juma 1983 Dubai Club for the Disabled 8,37 m 290 P. 
7,51 x 7,64 8,37 7,76 8,02 

 35 Alhammadi, Hassan 1980 Khorfakkan club  DNS 
 
 
 shot put men final  F40/41 24.02.2014 
 

1. 41 Mester, Mathias 1986 Germany 10,81 m 808 P. 
10,72 10,66 10,81 x x 10,57 

2. 41 Santos, Jonathan de Sou 1990 Brazil 10,78 m 804 P. 
10,07 10,39 10,32 10,72 10,64 10,78 

3. 41 Nukhailawi, Wildan 1986 Iraq 10,65 m 786 P. 
x 10,65 x 10,05 10,11 10,34 

4. 41 Abdulraheem, Kovan 1988 Iraq 9,96 m 685 P. 
9,49 9,89 9,40 x 9,80 9,96 

5. 41 Miqtafi, Hussain 1992 Saudi Arabia 7,68 m 289 P. 
7,43 7,45 7,64 6,96 7,68 6,83 

6. 40 Lukutin, Alexey 1981 Kazakhstan 7,26 m 225 P. 
7,26 6,98 7,13 6,85 7,20 x 

7. 40 Alsaif, Abdullah A.A.M. 1994 Kuwait 6,61 m 135 P. 
6,18 x 6,61 x x - 

8. 40 Adil, Murad 1999 Dubai Club for the Disabled 5,35 m 30 P. 
5,35 4,76 4,51 4,63 5,06 4,84 

9. 40 More, Devappa 1973 India 3,12 m 0 
x 3,12 x    
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 shot put wheelchair men final  F54 25.02.2014 
 

1. 54 Dahl, Jacob 1983 Denmark 8,77 m  
8,39 8,45 8,77 8,62 8,46 8,72 

2. 54 Astanov, Elvin 1979 Azerbaijan 6,46 m  
5,65 6,46 6,20 6,34 x 6,34 

3. 54 Khamayev, Rakhmetzhan 1986 Kazakhstan 5,40 m  
5,01 5,39 5,40 x 5,37 5,31 

4. 54 ., Parvinder Singh 1976 India 5,28 m  
5,28 x 5,16 5,27 5,06 x 

5. 54 Ben Jabal, Mohammad 1987 Kuwait 5,27 m  
5,13 5,14 x 4,87 5,27 5,07 

6. 54 Al Masbahi, Abdulla 1985 Khorfakkan club 4,96 m  
4,92 4,72 4,75 4,33 4,94 4,96 

7. 54 ., Prashantha Kumar 1981 India 4,84 m  
4,60 x 4,84 x x x 

8. 54 Gangadhar, Manjunath 1970 India 4,09 m  
4,09 x x 3,52 3,89 x 

9. 54 ., Manjunatha M. 1977 India 4,07 m  
x 3,85 4,07 4,03 x 3,77 
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 shot put wheelchair men final  F55/56 24.02.2014 
 

1. 56 Alkhatib, Husam 1974 Jordan 9,47 m 667 P. 
x 8,79 9,25 x 9,47 x 

2. 55 Gobe, Christian 1977 Cameroon 8,82 m 612 P. 
8,15 x x 8,82 8,58 x 

3. 56 Albalushi, Talib 1999 Oman 8,08 m 416 P. 
x 7,13 x 6,88 6,95 8,08 

4. 55 Paschold, Nils 1988 Germany 7,50 m 359 P. 
x x 7,18 7,49 7,12 7,50 

5. 56 TENAIJY, JUMAH SAEED 1979 Khorfakkan club 7,27 m 269 P. 
6,58 x 6,58 7,27 x 7,16 

6. 55 Puttaswamaiah, Raghavendra 1984 India 6,97 m 261 P. 
6,97 6,91 x 6,29 6,35 x 

7. 55 Bappunji Giddegowda, Sandesha 1984 India 6,36 m 163 P. 
6,36 x 5,36 5,92 6,32 x 

8. 56 Jayaseelan, Ranjith Kumar 1974 India 6,52 m 153 P. 
6,34 x 6,52 6,33 x 6,39 

9. 56 ZEYOUDI, RASHED AHMED 1982 Khorfakkan club 6,29 m 124 P. 
x 6,01 6,29 x x 6,26 

10. 55 Alzbeidi, Eisa 1994 AlAin Club for the Disabled 5,11 m 37 P. 
4,56 x 4,94 5,11 5,06 4,89 

11. 55 Younas, Omair 1996 Dubai Club for the Disabled 5,05 m 34 P. 
x x 4,90 x 4,85 5,05 

12. 55 Qasim, Yusuf 1997 Bahrain 4,99 m 31 P. 
x 3,34 4,57 4,61 4,77 4,99 

13. 55 Channabasavaradhya, Yathish Kumar 1982 India 4,96 m 29 P. 
x x 4,18 x 4,96 x 

14. 55 STRAPPE, JAMIE 1994 Ireland 4,65 m 17 P. 
x x 4,37 4,61 4,65 4,50 
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 discus men final  F11/12/13/20 24.02.2014 
 

1. 13 Al-Saadi, Mahdi 1972 Iraq 30,48 m 622 P. 
24,87 x 28,29 30,48 30,00 27,13 

2. 11 Hassain, Hameed 1962 Iraq 26,39 m 467 P. 
23,67 x 26,12 25,94 25,92 26,39 

3. 11 Alkhurayb, Ziyad 1996 Saudi Arabia 21,26 m 232 P. 
20,40 15,04 19,78 21,26 x x 

4. 12 Valetdinov, Ildar 1992 Kazakhstan 21,72 m 160 P. 
x 21,03 20,31 21,72 20,55 20,19 

5. 12 Mohamed, Jasim 1993 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 17,84 m 64 P. 
16,27 16,38 17,27 17,10 17,84 16,92 

6. 20 Alsuwaidi, Saeed 1989 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 21,16 m 0 
x 19,92 21,16 20,82 20,33 20,90 

 
 
 discus wheelchair men final  F32/51/53 25.02.2014 
 

1. 32 Bahlaz, Lahouari 1979 Algeria 16,60 m 727 P. 
12,52 13,80 x 13,83 16,60 15,64 

2. 53 Kumer, Adnan 1978 Iraq 18,76 m 624 P. 
17,71 18,76 18,31 17,80 17,89 17,98 

3. 51 Mohamed, Zemzemi 1991 Tunisia 8,19 m 530 P. 
8,19 x 7,92 x 7,64 x 

4. 51 Kottinti, Pydiramu 1977 India 7,15 m 363 P. 
6,56 7,15 6,48 6,20 6,60 6,85 

5. 32 Bettina, Karim 1978 Algeria 12,40 m 358 P. 
11,36 11,25 12,04 12,20 11,61 12,40 

6. 32 Naser, Mohammad 1991 Kuwait 12,32 m 350 P. 
11,06 12,32 x 10,27 11,18 11,84 

7. 32 Alharthi, Zeyad 1995 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 12,27 m 346 P. 
11,86 11,97 11,70 11,62 12,27 11,99 

8. 32 Alheddi, Ayman 1973 Bahrain 7,38 m 37 P. 
x 6,96 6,86 7,08 7,38 6,79 

9. 32 Al Shereiqi, Said 1988 Oman 5,66 m 8 P. 
5,56 5,32 5,66 4,76 4,58 x 
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 discus men final  F37 25.02.2014 
 

1. 37 Norbekov, Khusniddin 1987 Uzbekistan 49,39 m  
46,96 48,73 48,61 48,20 48,60 49,39 

2. 37 Bilius, Mindaugas 1982 Lithuania 47,97 m  
47,97 44,65 44,48 46,43 47,81 x 

3. 37 Jensen, Ronnie 1980 Denmark 47,11 m  
42,21 47,11 45,65 43,69 x 40,52 

4. 37 Ali, Hamad A.M. 1989 Kuwait 38,42 m  
36,74 38,42 37,60 32,70 32,78 32,84 

5. 37 Meshaima, Ahmed 1983 Bahrain 37,67 m  
36,90 x 37,67 x 33,41 x 

6. 37 Saud, Mutaz 1985 Saudi Arabia 30,71 m  
x x 30,71 x x x 

7. 37 Buti, Dhari 1998 Kuwait 30,33 m  
30,12 30,25 x x 28,28 30,33 

8. 37 Alshaikh, Majeed 1982 Bahrain 27,88 m  
26,11 x 27,88 27,81 24,96 26,40 

9. 37 Al Sadah, Hashim 1976 Saudi Arabia 27,74 m  
26,79 x 27,74    

10. 37 Alshiblj, Amur 1999 Oman 23,26 m  
17,91 23,26 16,87    

11. 37 Yudin, Valeriy 1994 Kazakhstan 12,03 m  
12,02 12,03 x    

 37 Abbad Ali, Abbad 1992 Dubai Club for the Disabled DNS 
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 discus men final  F40/41 25.02.2014 
 

1. 41 Santos, Jonathan de Sou 1990 Brazil 39,92 m 963 P. 
38,82 39,92 39,27 x x 39,56 

2. 41 Abdulraheem, Kovan 1988 Iraq 29,28 m 600 P. 
23,26 26,87 27,00 28,21 27,09 29,28 

3. 41 Nukhailawi, Wildan 1986 Iraq 27,29 m 508 P. 
x 27,29 x x x 23,93 

4. 41 Miqtafi, Hussain 1992 Saudi Arabia 20,49 m 200 P. 
20,26 x x x 20,49 19,95 

5. 40 Alsaif, Abdullah A.A.M. 1994 Kuwait 18,15 m 122 P. 
17,21 17,79 18,15 x 17,47 16,88 

6. 40 Lukutin, Alexey 1981 Kazakhstan 16,12 m 69 P. 
16,12 13,77 x 12,48 15,38 15,48 

7. 40 Adil, Murad 1999 Dubai Club for the Disabled 14,96 m 47 P. 
14,41 14,72 14,91 14,66 14,19 14,96 

 40 More, Devappa 1973 India  DNS 
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 discus men final  F42/43/44 24.02.2014 
 

1. 44 Christiansen, Jackie 1977 Denmark 45,53 m 754 P. 
41,16 x 42,71 45,53 44,62 42,51 

2. 44 Borges, Marco Aurelio 1978 Brazil 44,74 m 732 P. 
44,74 x 43,18 44,14 43,97 43,50 

3. 42 Al-Joburi, Mohammad 1968 Sweden 35,09 m 703 P. 
35,03 x 32,88 35,05 34,30 35,09 

4. 42 Okigbazi, Richard 1989 Nigeria 34,58 m 684 P. 
28,87 26,32 33,63 x 30,89 34,58 

5. 44 Ezeh, Sunday 1978 Nigeria 42,30 m 660 P. 
40,44 42,30 41,66 39,42 39,29 41,85 

6. 42 Somashekara, Puttanniah 1978 India 27,37 m 386 P. 
23,81 25,45 27,37 25,65 x 25,79 

7. 44 Khabibullin, Rufat 1995 Kazakhstan 26,78 m 160 P. 
23,76 x 23,59 22,37 26,78 22,75 

8. 42 Arimond, Mario W. 1952 Mauritius 19,12 m 95 P. 
19,12 x x 17,23 x 18,04 

9. 42 Kappaarekoppalu, Shivalingaiah 1974 India 15,88 m 37 P. 
14,35 15,68 15,88    

10. 43 Dagar, Vikas 1983 India 14,26 m 5 P. 
14,26 13,81 13,11    

11. 44 Krishnamurthy, Srinivas 1974 India 9,26 m 0 
x x 9,26    

 
New Asian Record by Vikas Dagar, IND 
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 discus wheelchair men final  F54 24.02.2014 
 

1. 54 Kuznetsov, Alexey 1981 Russian Federation 24,24 m  
22,50 22,43 23,66 24,24 20,32 21,82 

2. 54 Al Masbahi, Abdulla 1985 Khorfakkan club 15,77 m  
15,77 13,94 15,32 14,52 14,98 15,02 

3. 54 Alhabsi, Mohamed 1999 Oman 14,62 m  
13,34 12,84 x 12,24 13,27 14,62 

4. 54 Ben Jabal, Mohammad 1987 Kuwait 13,53 m  
12,23 x 11,74 x 13,53 11,98 

5. 54 Gangadhar, Manjunath 1970 India 12,24 m  
10,55 12,24 11,44 10,58 x x 

6. 54 ., Manjunatha M. 1977 India 12,05 m  
9,99 9,65 11,61 10,61 11,73 12,05 

7. 54 ., Parvinder Singh 1976 India 11,29 m  
9,81 11,29 11,28 x 10,60 11,24 

8. 54 ., Prashantha Kumar 1981 India 10,98 m  
6,86 10,98 7,60 6,44 6,89 7,07 
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 discus wheelchair men final  F55/56 25.02.2014 
 

1. 56 Musayev, Olokhan 1979 Azerbaijan 38,32 m 877 P. 
38,32 37,10 7,74 34,49 35,83 37,72 

2. 55 Paschold, Nils 1988 Germany 29,23 m 711 P. 
25,91 26,46 27,42 28,27 29,23 28,83 

3. 56 Albalushi, Talib 1999 Oman 32,46 m 676 P. 
30,52 30,32 31,13 28,68 32,46 31,24 

4. 56 TENAIJY, JUMAH SAEED 1979 Khorfakkan club 31,60 m 641 P. 
27,56 29,32 31,60 30,56 30,67 x 

5. 55 Younas, Omair 1996 Dubai Club for the Disabled 26,28 m 572 P. 
25,29 24,13 25,07 26,28 23,99 26,28 

6. 56 Jayaseelan, Ranjith Kumar 1974 India 29,87 m 567 P. 
27,89 27,29 29,43 24,92 29,87 28,64 

7. 55 Bappunji Giddegowda, Sandesha 1984 India 21,87 m 345 P. 
20,88 19,99 20,92 21,47 20,19 21,87 

8. 55 Puttaswamaiah, Raghavendra 1984 India 21,71 m 337 P. 
21,01 x 19,56 21,71 x x 

9. 55 STRAPPE, JAMIE 1994 Ireland 17,60 m 153 P. 
14,47 17,25 17,60 16,54 x 16,74 

10. 55 Qasim, Yusuf 1997 Bahrain 17,30 m 142 P. 
15,33 15,68 14,11 17,30 x 15,03 

11. 56 ZEYOUDI, RASHED AHMED 1982 Khorfakkan club 18,96 m 118 P. 
16,75 18,86 15,62 16,94 18,14 18,96 

12. 55 Alzbeidi, Eisa 1994 AlAin Club for the Disabled 15,56 m 87 P. 
15,52 13,39 15,31 15,56 13,38 15,52 

13. 55 Channabasavaradhya, Yathish Kumar 1982 India 15,42 m 83 P. 
11,46 12,23 11,96 15,42 15,20 15,42 
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 javelin wheelchair men final  F33/34 24.02.2014 
 

1. 33 Scheil, Daniel 1973 Germany 24,04 m 996 P. 
x 24,04 23,34 23,59 23,07 x 

2. 33 Alnakhli, Hani 1986 Saudi Arabia 20,14 m 820 P. 
18,98 20,14 15,96 x x x 

3. 33 Kardjena, Kamel 1981 Algeria 17,46 m 643 P. 
17,46 16,32 17,29 15,74 16,46 16,18 

4. 33 Malaleih, Hassan Ali Obai 1984 Khorfakkan club 15,43 m 485 P. 
x x 14,71 x 15,43 x 

5. 34 Abdulrahman, Abdulrahman Abd 1988 Qatar 25,20 m 479 P. 
24,27 x 23,30 24,75 25,20 x 

6. 33 Alhousani, Ahmed 1987 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 14,76 m 430 P. 
12,87 x 14,76 x x 14,56 

7. 33 Al Nabhani, Mohamed Mansoor 1985 Oman 14,68 m 424 P. 
14,59 13,39 14,22 14,68 x 14,45 

8. 33 Saleh, Naser M.S. 1984 Kuwait 13,30 m 314 P. 
x 13,30 13,00 x x 13,00 

9. 34 Alrashidi, Adel F. N. A. 1973 Kuwait 18,24 m 161 P. 
18,24 x x 17,42 17,83 x 

10. 34 Alkandari, Abdulrahman A.H 1987 Kuwait 16,80 m 113 P. 
16,80 16,02 15,87 16,64 16,09 16,15 

11. 33 Elmaazn, Hamed 1987 Ajman Club 8,55 m 48 P. 
7,57 8,17 x 7,74 8,55 6,91 

12. 34 Alotibi, Abdulmhsen 1998 Kuwait 11,79 m 19 P. 
10,66 10,90 11,79 11,53 9,66 11,26 
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 javelin men final  F35/37 24.02.2014 
 

1. 35 Al-Azzawi, Jabbar 1981 Iraq 35,52 m 814 P. 
32,30 34,61 35,52 34,68 33,37 - 

2. 37 Meshaima, Ahmed 1983 Bahrain 39,81 m 747 P. 
x 39,81 37,57 39,46 x 36,38 

3. 37 Saud, Mutaz 1985 Saudi Arabia 35,17 m 589 P. 
32,10 35,17 30,87 32,87 32,77 33,46 

4. 37 Alshaikh, Majeed 1982 Bahrain 32,58 m 491 P. 
32,58 32,10 24,52 29,89 31,70 31,95 

5. 35 Albinali, Hamad 1991 Bahrain 24,44 m 352 P. 
22,89 23,52 24,44 22,57 23,88 22,31 

6. 37 Alshiblj, Amur 1999 Oman 26,35 m 257 P. 
x 26,35 24,14 24,41 23,88 24,97 

7. 37 Yudin, Valeriy 1994 Kazakhstan 16,07 m 27 P. 
15,55 16,07 10,93 12,02 11,31 11,68 

8. 35 Alhammadi, Hassan 1980 Khorfakkan club 8,06 m 1 P. 
8,06 x x x 3,94 x 

 
 
 javelin men final  F42/43/44/46 25.02.2014 
 

1. 46 ., Devendra 1981 India 52,01 m 937 P. 
49,71 49,70 50,31 50,47 52,01 50,85 

2. 42 Hartmeyer, Kenneth 1987 Denmark 37,89 m 648 P. 
34,02 32,09 32,81 34,20 35,92 37,89 

3. 46 Narybekov, Daurenbay 1986 Kazakhstan 36,61 m 517 P. 
35,83 x 32,64 36,61 36,37 35,14 

4. 42 Somashekara, Puttanniah 1978 India 32,83 m 465 P. 
32,83 30,52 29,03 29,90 27,19 29,28 

5. 44 Khabibullin, Rufat 1995 Kazakhstan 36,26 m 453 P. 
26,31 35,52 36,26 35,29 36,09 35,16 

6. 46 Schulze, Mathias 1983 Germany 33,36 m 403 P. 
33,36 16,54 x x 26,69 28,84 

7. 42 Arimond, Mario W. 1952 Mauritius 27,72 m 278 P. 
x 27,72 22,88 25,57 x 22,65 

8. 42 Kappaarekoppalu, Shivalingaiah 1974 India 21,53 m 100 P. 
20,71 x x 13,83 21,53 20,32 

9. 44 Krishnamurthy, Srinivas 1974 India 8,48 m 0 
7,40 8,48 7,43    

 43 Dagar, Vikas 1983 India  DNS 
 46 Meskine, Maamar 1977 Algeria  DNS 
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 javelin wheelchair men final  F57 25.02.2014 
 

1. 57 Mohamad, Mohamad 1984 Syria 37,74 m  
35,41 35,91 35,58 36,15 x 37,74 

2. 57 Ashapatov, Alexey 1973 Russian Federation 35,59 m  
31,17 31,51 33,32 33,37 35,59 34,64 

3. 57 Santos, Claudiney 1978 Brazil 33,79 m  
31,67 33,79 33,32 31,27 32,28 32,75 

4. 57 Allahverdiyev, Allahverdi 1982 Azerbaijan 31,88 m  
30,50 29,36 30,52 31,65 31,88 30,33 

5. 57 Alsahoti, Nasser Saed 1972 Qatar 31,25 m  
30,66 30,95 30,62 30,80 31,25 30,31 

6. 57 Sidorchuk, Pavel 1965 Kazakhstan 26,66 m  
24,24 x x 26,66 25,95 25,62 

7. 57 O'Neill, Patrick 1980 Ireland 22,46 m  
20,95 22,28 22,41 21,06 22,46 21,76 

8. 57 Bin Diran, Fahad 1976 Saudi Arabia 20,82 m  
18,25 15,78 19,36 20,82 19,65  

9. 57 Almahri, Saeed 1976 Ajman Club 20,42 m  
16,95 19,07 19,01 20,42 17,85 20,02 

 57 Aldhaye, Majed H.Sh.E. 1989 Kuwait DNS 
 57 Hutka, Julius 1974 Slovakia DNS 
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 100 m women final  T35/36 +2.6 24.02.2014 
 

1. 35 Lyle, Maria 2000 Great Britain 14,58 sec. 
2. 36 Nicoleitzik, Claudia 1989 Germany 14,84 sec. 
3. 36 Yam, Kwok Fan 1997 Hong Kong, China 16,67 sec. 
4. 36 Wong, Sze Yan 1996 Hong Kong, China 17,26 sec. 
5. 36 Baiduldayeva, Ainur 1981 Kazakhstan 17,45 sec. 
 
 
 100 m women final  T37/38 +2.3 24.02.2014 
 

1. 38 Youssef, Amal 1993 Egypt 14,42 sec. 
2. 37 Hart, Katrina 1990 Great Britain 14,44 sec. 
3. 37 Bahi, Neda 1992 Tunisia 14,49 sec. 
4. 37 Seifert, Maria 1991 Germany 14,50 sec. 
5. 37 Foerder, Isabelle 1979 Germany 15,03 sec. 
 38 Alsayes, Asmeera 1990 AlAin Club for the Disabled DNS 
 
 
 100 m women final  T44/46/47 +1.5 25.02.2014 
 

1. 47 Finder, Sheila 1979 Brazil 13,16 sec. 
2. 46 Santos, Teresinha 1980 Brazil 13,19 sec. 
3. 44 Kamlish, Sophie 1996 Great Britain 13,83 sec. 
4. 44 Nakanishi, Maya 1985 Japan 14,15 sec. 
5. 44 Walter, Kristel Hoej 1987 Denmark 16,04 sec. 
 
 
 100 m wheelchair women final  T53/54 +2.6 25.02.2014 
 

1. 53 Kinghorn, Samantha 1996 Scotland 17,64 sec. 
2. 53 Lustenberger, Jasmin 1992 Switzerland 18,18 sec. 
3. 54 Thome, Lea 2000 Germany 18,99 sec. 
4. 53 Scherrer, Anita 1989 Switzerland 19,01 sec. 
5. 53 Korokida, Dimitra 1974 Greece 27,06 sec. 
6. 53 Aldhaani, Salama 1995 AlAin Club for the Disabled 35,90 sec. 
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 200 m women final  T11 +1.0 25.02.2014 
 

1. 11 Guilhermina, Terezinha 1978 Brazil 25,45 sec. 
2. 11 Santos, Jhulia 1991 Brazil 27,21 sec. 
3. 11 Santos, Jerusa Geber 1982 Brazil 27,66 sec. 
 
 
 200 m women time-race 1  T12 +1.0 25.02.2014 
 

1. 12 Olasunkanmi, Oluwafumilayo R. 1992 Nigeria 30,44 sec. 
2. 12 Sherdal, Momena 1981 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 34,14 sec. 
 
 
 200 m women time-race 2  T12 +0.9 25.02.2014 
 

1. 12 Chouaya, Najah 1988 Tunisia 28,12 sec. 
2. 12 Makhota, Svetlana 1982 Kazakhstan 29,36 sec. 
 12 Hamri, Lynda 1989 Algeria DNS 
 
 
 200 m women ranking order time races T12 +0.9 25.02.2014 
 

1. 12 Chouaya, Najah 1988 Tunisia 28,12 sec. 
2. 12 Makhota, Svetlana 1982 Kazakhstan 29,36 sec. 
3. 12 Olasunkanmi, Oluwafumilayo R. 1992 Nigeria 30,44 sec. 
4. 12 Sherdal, Momena 1981 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 34,14 sec. 
 12 Hamri, Lynda 1989 Algeria DNS 
 
 
 200 m women final  T13/20 +2.6 24.02.2014 
 

1. 13 Engeleiter, Janne Sophie 1995 Germany 29,04 sec. 
2. 20 Alhosani, Hamda 1988 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 33,59 sec. 
3. 20 Albalooshi, Reem 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 35,30 sec. 
4. 20 Nama, Haidarah 1995 Dubai Club for the Disabled 44,75 sec. 
 20 Alkayay, Mariam 1981 Althiqah Club for Handicapped DNS 
 
 
 400 m women final  T12  24.02.2014 
  

1. 12 Chouaya, Najah 1988 Tunisia 1:02,67 min. 
2. 12 Makhota, Svetlana 1982 Kazakhstan 1:05,43 min. 
3. 12 Sherdal, Momena 1981 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 1:25,89 min. 
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 400 m wheelchair women final  T53  24.02.2014 
 

1. 53 Kinghorn, Samantha 1996 Scotland 1:00,85 min. 
2. 53 Lustenberger, Jasmin 1992 Switzerland 1:05,78 min. 
3. 53 Scherrer, Anita 1989 Switzerland 1:09,63 min. 
 
 
 400 m wheelchair women final  T54  24.02.2014 
  

1. 54 Schär, Manuela 1984 Switzerland 56,63 sec. 
2. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 58,93 sec. 
3. 54 Dawson-Farrell, Meggan 1992 Scotland 1:01,28 min. 
4. 54 Thome, Lea 2000 Germany 1:13,74 min. 
 
 
 800 m women final  T12/20  24.02.2014 
 

1. 12 Kholbekova, Yokutkhon 1995 Uzbekistan 2:22,62 min. 
2. 20 Alzaabi, Maryam 1988 Dubai Club for the Disabled 4:12,58 min. 
 
New Asian Record T12 by Yokutkhon Kholbekova, UZB 
 
 
 1500 m women final  T12/20  25.02.2014 
 

1. 12 Kholbekova, Yokutkhon 1995 Uzbekistan 4:59,09 min. 
2. 20 Alzaabi, Maryam 1988 Dubai Club for the Disabled 9:25,08 min. 
 
New Asian Record T12 by Yokutkhon Kholbekova, UZB 
 
 
 1500 m wheelchair women final  T54  25.02.2014 
 

1. 54 Schär, Manuela 1984 Switzerland 3:31,11 min. 
2. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 3:37,88 min. 
3. 53 Kinghorn, Samantha 1996 Scotland 3:40,89 min. 
4. 54 Keller, Patricia 1989 Switzerland 3:49,16 min. 
5. 54 Babalola, Hannah 1988 Nigeria 4:22,13 min. 
6. 54 Enwerem, Chika 1986 Nigeria 4:36,81 min. 
7. 54 Obeta, Chineme Bibian 1999 Nigeria 4:48,94 min. 
 54 Dawson-Farrell, Meggan 1992 Scotland DNS 
 
 



 

 

 

 

 

6th Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2014 

Dubai, Althiqah Club 

February 20th – 25th
 

Page 27 Competition office by www.team-thomas.org 
printed: 11:12 – Feb. 26, 2014 data processing by COSA – www.cosa-software.de 

 shot put wheelchair women final  F32/33/34 25.02.2014 
 

1. 32 Ibrahmi, Maroua 1988 Tunisia 6,18 m 931 P. 
x 5,83 6,18 x 5,95 x 

2. 34 Herrmann, Frances 1989 Germany 6,89 m 712 P. 
6,50 6,78 6,68 6,89 6,78 6,88 

3. 34 Alzaabi, Thuraya 1970 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 5,74 m 436 P. 
x 5,61 x 5,28 5,74 x 

4. 33 Masoud, Sara 1986 Qatar 4,06 m 279 P. 
3,94 3,78 4,06 4,01 x 3,73 

5. 34 Najim, Basimah 1967 Kuwait 5,06 m 268 P. 
4,86 x 4,86 5,06 4,88 x 

6. 32 Gasmi, Mounia 1990 Algeria 3,65 m 212 P. 
3,46 x 3,65 3,64 3,20 x 

7. 33 Boudjadar, Asmahan 1980 Algeria 3,82 m 211 P. 
x x x x 3,82 x 

8. 33 BANI KHALED, AISHAH SALEM 1975 Khorfakkan club 3,61 m 159 P. 
3,13 3,60 3,61 3,40 3,61 x 

9. 33 Alazemi, Saja 1994 Kuwait 3,41 m 116 P. 
3,38 3,41 x 3,26 3,36 x 

10. 34 Alsuwaidi, Latifa 1979 Dubai Club for the Disabled 3,80 m 54 P. 
3,80 x 3,64 3,70 3,79 3,79 

11. 32 Nayli, Saida 1992 Tunisia 2,75 m 39 P. 
x x 2,23 x 2,37 2,75 

12. 34 Alhammadi, Suaad 1990 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 3,45 m 27 P. 
x 3,00 3,39 3,24 3,11 3,45 
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 shot put women final  F36/37/38/45 24.02.2014 
 

1. 37 Coelho, Shirlene 1981 Brazil 10,20 m 786 P. 
8,90 10,20 9,30 9,83 10,12 9,49 

2. 46 Tychshenko, Irina 1974 Kazakhstan 9,72 m 774 P. 
9,52 9,59 9,72 x 9,35 9,45 

3. 38 Liebhardt, Franziska 1982 Germany 8,92 m 667 P. 
8,07 8,80 8,92 8,75 8,66 8,14 

4. 37 Power, Rachel 1985 Ireland 7,28 m 296 P. 
7,28 7,13 x 6,91 6,78 6,82 

5. 37 Ghribi, Najet 1984 Tunisia 7,17 m 278 P. 
7,00 7,15 6,71 7,17 6,96 6,74 

6. 37 Hausberger, Maike 1995 Germany 6,89 m 232 P. 
6,89 6,77 6,66 6,47 6,76 6,59 

7. 37 Alkalaib, Zahra 1987 Bahrain 6,74 m 209 P. 
6,52 6,74 6,57 6,44 6,46 6,32 

8. 36 Alsenani, Sara 1992 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 4,91 m 60 P. 
4,66 4,91 4,28 4,31 4,39 4,60 

 
 
 shot put women final  F40/41 24.02.2014 
 

1. 41 Tlili, Raoua 1989 Tunisia 9,04 m 907 P. 
9,04 8,91 x x x x 

2. 41 Amaimia, Fathia 1989 Tunisia 7,23 m 594 P. 
6,83 7,23 6,86 6,86 7,06 6,86 

3. 40 MC CLOSKEY, YVONNE 1994 Ireland 4,63 m 145 P. 
4,59 x 4,37 4,63 4,25 4,63 

4. 40 Fitzsimons, Hayley 1995 Ireland 4,47 m 119 P. 
x 4,17 4,47 4,16 3,87 3,87 

 
Out of ranking: 
 41 Keon, Sinead 1997 Ireland 4,40 m  

4,40 4,05 4,09 4,34 4,24 x 
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 shot put wheelchair women final  F53/54 24.02.2014 
 

1. 53 Nedham, Fatema 1967 Bahrain 4,06 m 838 P. 
4,05 x x x 4,06 4,06 

2. 54 Aidi, Hania 1977 Tunisia 6,24 m 805 P. 
5,50 6,24 6,08 x 5,86 6,03 

3. 53 Korokida, Dimitra 1974 Greece 2,61 m 221 P. 
x x x 2,61 x x 

4. 54 Ahmadova, Manzara 1964 Azerbaijan 4,00 m 193 P. 
3,97 x 3,58 4,00 x 3,99 

5. 54 Al Abri, Raya 1999 Oman 3,56 m 102 P. 
3,33 3,31 3,36 x 3,56 x 

6. 54 Al Hammadi, Shaikha 1978 Oman 3,41 m 78 P. 
x 3,39 3,41 x 3,14 3,34 

7. 54 Ghildial, Pragya 1982 India 3,16 m 47 P. 
2,95 2,98 3,16 3,01 x 3,07 

 
 
 discus wheelchair women final  F55/56 24.02.2014 
  

1. 56 Willing, Martina 1959 Germany 20,12 m 806 P. 
18,76 18,85 20,12 19,61 19,35 19,04 

2. 55 Safarova, Solmaz 1984 Azerbaijan 13,81 m 183 P. 
12,54 9,95 12,39 13,54 13,81 13,32 

3. 55 Alomari, Rooba 1991 Bahrain 12,48 m 118 P. 
11,55 12,48 11,62 11,96 12,34 11,50 

4. 55 Carstens Jersoe, Frida Lisa 1997 Denmark 11,56 m 82 P. 
10,62 10,67 11,24 11,56 11,43 11,24 

5. 55 Siva Sakthival, Neelavathi 1983 India 11,10 m 67 P. 
x 9,60 x x 8,63 11,10 
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 discus wheelchair women final  F57 24.02.2014 
 

1. 57 Saifi, Nassima 1988 Algeria 30,76 m  
27,26 30,76 x 30,07 27,35 x 

2. 57 Barry, Orla 1989 Ireland 30,20 m  
27,77 30,17 29,06 29,72 30,20 29,65 

3. 57 Eneva, Stela 1975 Bulgaria 28,50 m  
27,92 28,43 28,50 27,13 27,75 28,44 

4. 57 Wyludda, Ilke 1969 Germany 25,53 m  
25,53 25,07 x 24,70 24,97 25,37 

5. 57 Alrasheedy, Siham 1982 Dubai Club for the Disabled 22,70 m  
21,70 22,47 22,70 21,58 17,72 22,20 

6. 57 Koleva, Ivanka 1968 Bulgaria 19,51 m  
17,43 19,26 19,51 19,33 18,03 18,16 

7. 57 Alkaabi, Sara Saleh 1994 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 15,90 m  
x 13,22 12,96 15,90 15,47 15,36 

8. 57 Abdul Khadar, Shahina 1984 India 6,88 m  
6,36 6,78 6,36 6,88 6,52 6,03 

 57 Medjmedj, Nadia 1974 Algeria DNS 
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 javelin women final  F37/40/41/46 25.02.2014 
 

1. 41 Tlili, Raoua 1989 Tunisia 28,70 m 1142 P. 
24,05 26,03 26,75 25,57 28,70 25,89 

2. 37 Coelho, Shirlene 1981 Brazil 32,72 m 979 P. 
32,72 30,61 x 30,44 31,24 x 

3. 40 MC CLOSKEY, YVONNE 1994 Ireland 17,28 m 755 P. 
17,03 17,28 15,92 15,77 12,92 15,45 

4. 40 Fitzsimons, Hayley 1995 Ireland 16,46 m 696 P. 
16,46 15,10 13,97 13,84 14,68 14,66 

5. 41 Amaimia, Fathia 1989 Tunisia 16,24 m 680 P. 
13,14 15,91 14,06 x 16,24 13,85 

6. 46 Matroushi, Mariam 1986 Khorfakkan club 28,63 m 626 P. 
24,89 27,06 28,63 26,55 27,42 27,15 

7. 37 Ghribi, Najet 1984 Tunisia 20,43 m 446 P. 
x 19,30 x 16,51 20,43 16,78 

8. 37 Hausberger, Maike 1995 Germany 15,13 m 169 P. 
x x 14,87 14,28 12,79 15,13 

9. 37 Power, Rachel 1985 Ireland 13,90 m 121 P. 
x x 13,90    

10. 46 Alshamri, Latifa 1990 Bahrain 10,75 m 15 P. 
x 10,48 10,75    

11. 46 Arora, Veena 1975 India 6,31 m 1 P. 
5,29 6,31 5,97    

 37 Alkalaib, Zahra 1987 Bahrain  DNS 
 11 ., Balwinder Kalar 1981 India  DNS 
 
Out of ranking: 
 41 Keon, Sinead 1997 Ireland 
 
New European Record F40 by Yvonne Mc Closkey, IRL 
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 javelin wheelchair women final  F55/56/57 25.02.2014 
 

1. 56 Willing, Martina 1959 Germany 20,86 m 997 P. 
20,14 x x 20,59 20,34 20,86 

2. 57 Alrasheedy, Siham 1982 Dubai Club for the Disabled 14,69 m 497 P. 
x 14,44 13,87 14,69 x x 

3. 57 Koleva, Ivanka 1968 Bulgaria 13,81 m 424 P. 
12,87 13,09 12,78 12,58 12,59 13,81 

4. 55 Al Mujaini, Raiyan 1989 Oman 10,52 m 272 P. 
9,38 x x 9,73 10,52 10,30 

5. 55 Alomari, Rooba 1991 Bahrain 10,39 m 261 P. 
10,39 x 8,96 9,73 x 9,74 

6. 56 Al Jabri, Ghalya 1981 Oman 10,05 m 214 P. 
9,97 x 10,05 9,28 x x 

7. 55 Siva Sakthival, Neelavathi 1983 India 6,79 m 46 P. 
6,06 x 6,03 6,79 x x 

8. 57 Abdul Khadar, Shahina 1984 India 6,96 m 28 P. 
x 6,39 5,92 6,32 6,30 6,96 

 57 Saifi, Nassima 1988 Algeria  DNS 
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